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Memorandum

To: Planning Commission Members

From: Elizabeth J Corwin, PE, AIPC; Planning Director
Date: November 6, 2025

Re: SPR25- 01

Applicant: Steve Kolber/Kolbrook Design. Owner: OM Group
140 W Highland Road
PIN 11-22-301-007

The applicant for the Jimmy John/Dunkin’ Donuts project at the NW corner of M-59 and Milford Road
has submitted a site plan addressing staff and consultant comments as identified in my last memo of
October 16, 2025. While they have not yet received the permit from the Oakland County Health
Division, they have submitted their design drawings as part of this permit package, so you can see the
likely footprint of the system.

There are a few issues that require some more design work to show compliance with the Zoning
Ordinance.

First, the lighting levels at the property line shall be no more than 1 foot candle. They have chosen
pole mounting heights that are compliant and are essentially in the same locations as the existing site
lighting. They may have to consider alternate models with a lesser impact in order to achieve the
target lighting levels. They have noted on the drawings that the lighting levels will be reduced after
11:00 p.m. to comply with the zoning ordinance.

The second issue is that the signing package greatly exceeds ordinance limits. They are working with
the client to reduce the signage and may seek variances. Your approval, if any, should note that the
signage must comply with ordinance limitations or variances must be obtained.

For your ease in review, | have attached the staff reports and prior minutes here so that you need not
download additional files, as well as the body of the email from the architect in submitting the plans.



Kevin Rucker
Beth Corwin

Ketan Patel , Steven Kolber
Thu, Oct 30, 2025, 1:02PM

Hi Beth,

Attached is the response package to the comments you sent below from the 10/16
meeting. Included in the package is the:

- Grading Plans
- Septic System Plans
- Architectural drawings

E JJ DKN 140 Highland Rd Site Plan Review

Package.pdf
To provide guidance where the comment response revisions are:

_ See SP1.0 showing the parking calculations, the extended sidewalk along Milford
Rd to the cemetery, the proposed ground sign moved to be located 10' from the
ROW in both directions, and a designated loading/unloading zone.

_ See PH1.1 and PH1.2 for the lighting cut sheets and the added General Note D on
PH1.0 about the light levels after 11 pm.

- See L1.0 showing how the planting will be bedded and added Landscaping
Maintenance note. Also, there are existing faucets on the front and back of the
building that will be maintained and used for providing a readily available water
supply per Section 12.03.B.6.c.

_ | have included the exterior elevations showing the wall signage as it currently
stands. We understand your comment that we are over the allowed amount and will
require a variance if we plan to continue with the signage as shown. We are working
with the brands to see if we should reduce the signage to meet the ordinance or
keep it as is and go for the variance. In the end we want to provide a good amount of
sighage for each tenant and show equal representation. We will keep you updated as
we come to a decision.

| believe this covers all of the comments, but let me know if there is anything missing

and | will be happy to provide it. Also, let me know if we are confirmed for the 11/06
meeting so we can make sure we have someone in attendance.

Thank you,

Kevin Rucker

Architectural Designer |

KP + J | ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS

krucker@kpenr.com | c. 847.497.8150 | www.kpenr.com

828 Davis St. Suite 300 Evanston IL 60201
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Memorandum

To: Planning Commission Members

From: Elizabeth J Corwin, PE, AICP; Planning Director

Date: October 16, 2025

Re: Special Land Use Approval and Site Plan Review for Jimmy John’s and Dunkin’

As you may recall, this project was first presented to the Planning Commission for review for Special Land Use
Approval of the drive-through on April 3, 2025. Although a number of site issues were identified in the
discussion following the public hearing, the Planning Commission did not complete the site plan review at that
time. The site plan review was deferred for a future meeting when more input would be received from public
agencies. The Board of Trustees approved the Special Land Use at their meeting of April 7, 2025.

There are a number of changes to this revised site plan in response to your comments. First, the applicant has
provided a civil site drawing. Changes to the layout include moving the two “longer” parking spaces for
recreational vehicles and truck/trailer combinations to the northwest side of the parking lot, next to the
dumpster. These are still perpendicular, pull-in/back-out spaces, but they no longer have the potential to
block the entrance to the site. The other significant change is modifications to the drainage system to
accommodate the new traffic pattern at the drive-through area, and identification of the onsite sewage
disposal system.

The discussion that follows includes many points that were raised in the staff review from April, but have not
been sufficiently addressed.

Parking and site circulation:

The plan should include a table of basic site data, including the parking calculations. In general, the
requirement for a restaurant is one space per 70 square feet of the net floor area of the restaurant, plus 10
stacking spaces plus two longer spaces for recreational vehicles, buses or semi-trucks (Sect 11.02, Table 11.1).
The definition of net area can be found in Section 2.07. If we assume the net area is approximately 80 percent
of the gross floor area, the parking requirement would be 38 spaces plus the ten stacking and two longer
spaces. 30 spaces are provided, but the two “longer spaces” are impractical, requiring a backing maneuver
near the entrance to the site. This does not include any allowance for use of the basement. Additional parking
would be required for any use of the basement, even warehousing.

The location of the septic system and reserve system effectively reduces any area that might be otherwise
available for “reserved” parking spaces. In theory, there is space along the north property line for the missing
spaces, although that is not a very desirable location. This is a “re-use” site plan, and the Zoning Ordinance
does permit “Flexibility in Application” (Sect 11.02.A.F). Designating this area as reserve would provide the
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flexibility for the Planning Commission to accept the parking plan as proposed; and not send the applicant to
the Zoning Board of Appeals.

The Fire Marshal has reviewed the revised site plan and has no concerns. He will review the plans in greater
detail with review of the building permit package.

As noted previously, the RCOC has stated an intent to restrict turning movements to right turns in and out at
the Milford Road driveway. We have not received any new input from the RCOC indicating otherwise.

Sidewalks:

You will note there are discrepancies between the architect’s plans and the civil plan. Where there are
conflicts, you should defer to the civil plan, which is based on an actual survey. The Milford Road sidewalk
currently ends at the driveway and should be extended north to the property line. The Planning Commission
should also discuss whether there is enough probability of foot traffic from Milford Road to require an internal
sidewalk from Milford Road to the building.

Lighting: The lighting plan should include “catalog cuts” of the fixtures so as to demonstrate that the chosen
fixtures conform to the zoning ordinance, particularly that they are fully shielded and cutoff. The lighting
levels through the east 1/3 of the site appear to exceed ordinance limits. The Planning Commission should
discuss lighting levels after 11:00 p.m. since the ordinance would typically require reduced lighting levels.

Landscaping: The applicant has provided a landscaping plan. There are no details to indicate how the
trees/shrubs in lawn areas will be bedded. There should be better differentiation on the plans between
bedding areas and lawn areas. Notes should be added to the plans indicating that an irrigation system will be
installed or describing the maintenance plan per Section 12.03.B.6.c

Signage

The site plan indicates a proposed ground mounted sign along the Highland Road frontage. The existing
ground sign will be reviewed and replaced. The new sign should be located at least 10 feet from the ROW in
both directions. (Section 14.07, Table 14.2.)

As for the building mounted signage, the sign allowance is 2 square feet for every lineal foot of the primary
facade (2 sq ft x 47 If = 94 sq ft). This signage may be split on multiple faces of the building. While | have not
independently verified the calculations indicated on the site plan, there are signs on 3 faces of the building
totally 193 square feet. No new building facade plans have been submitted since April, so it is unclear how the
applicant intends to comply with the ordinance. While the Planning Commission may allow the signage to be
split on multiple faces of the building (Sect. 14.07.J.1) there is no provision to allow for additional signage.
Granting additional sighage would require approval of a variance by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

Directional signs as indicated on the plans are permissible, but no details are presented for your consideration.
Onsite sewage disposal and water service:

| understand that the applicant is working with the Oakland County Health Division (OCHD) on approval of an
engineered septic system and the latest revised drawings were submitted October 16, 2025. | believe the
revised plans submitted to OCHD are consistent with the location and layout of the proposed system shown
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There is public water in both the Highland Road and Milford Road rights-of-way. The plans were revised to
show the approximate location of the water service, which will enter the building at the southeast corner of
the building. There is now a note to properly abandon the existing water supply well.

Grading and Drainage .

The applicant has provided calculations to demonstrate that the impervious surface of the site has actually
decreased with the parking area changes. The Township engineer has reviewed the proposed modifications to
the site drainage plan and has accepted the concept. Additional catchbasins will be added to the site.

SUMMARY

The site plan as presented, still contains deficiencies, some of which are technical in nature and could be
deferred to staff/consultants or could be handled through notes on the site plan. The applicant has not
submitted evidence of receipt of any permits from outside agencies.

You could choose to grant either preliminary or final approval of the site plan, subject to the following:

a) Addressing all issues identified in the Planning Director’s review of October 16, 2025.
b) Submittal of construction drawings for review and approval of the Township Engineer.
c) Submittal of approvals from all outside agencies identified by staff.

d) Any other conditions of importance that the Planning Commission would like to add.

Preliminary approval would indicate that you would like to see the package back to you before construction is
allowed. Final approval would indicate that the plan is sufficiently detailed that you are comfortable with final
administrative approval based on your direction in the motion. If you are not comfortable with the layout and
believe more work is needed on the site layout, you should postpone action to a later meeting.

Upon discussion of the project in greater detail at the Planning Commission meeting, we will be able to
determine what, if any issues, need to be directed to the Zoning Board of Appeals.



105 W Grand River Avenue
I—m Howell, M| 48843

HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC 517-552-9199
CONSULTING ENGINEERS SINCE 1915

® ¢ ©

www.hrcengr.com

October 11, 2025

Highland Township
205 North John Street
Highland, MI 48357

Attn:  Ms. Beth Corwin, P.E.
Planning & Development Director

Re:  Site Plan Review 3 HRC Job No. 20250252.02
Jimmy John’s/Dunkin
140 Highland Road
Sidwell No. 11-22-301-007

Dear Ms. Corwin:

As requested, this office has reviewed the plans for the above-mentioned project as prepared by Alpine
Engineering (dated October 9, 2025) and the responses to our September 20, 2025 Site Plan Review letter. It
appears that the comments from our previous letter have been satisfactorily addressed. Therefore, we have no
objections to the proposed site plan. If you have any questions or require any additional information, please
contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC.

Michael P. Darga, P.E. é(?y

MPD/mpd

pc:  Highland Township; R. Hamill
HRC; R. Alix, File

Bloomfield Hills |  DelhiTownship | Detroit | GrandRapids | Howell | Jackson | Kalamazoo | Traversecity |  Troy
¥:\202502\20250252\06_Corrs\Design\SitePlanReview3\20251011_JJ_Dunkin_SitePlanReview3.docx
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Mr. Zeolla asked if this would be a “baked” on site store. Mr. Kolber noted that this model has basically
vanished, and that most stores receive multiple deliveries of baked goods in any given day from a central
commissary. There will be some frozen product that could be baked in a pinch.

Mr. York noted the importance of this corner in the Highland Downtown Development Authority District
and its proximity to the historic Highland Station. While this property is not required to comply with the
design standards that properties on the south side of Highland Road, it should accommodate the pedestrian
traffic onto the site. A sidewalk connection between the multi-purpose pathway on Highland Road and the
west facade of the building where the public entrances are proposed.

Mr. York also noted that the corridor sees a lot of truck and recreational vehicle traffic, and a better solution
must be offered for the longer vehicle parking. Mr. Kolber committed to exploring other options, noting
that the dissolution of the easement offers more space and once they have the final design of the septic
system approved and know what is available to work with.

Mr. Zeolla expressed a concern about the photometric plan and the issue of light trespass. Mr. Kolber
committed to providing a revised design for lighting that is consistent with ordinance requirements and will
submit the required photometric plans with the final site design.

Mr. Smith noted the sensitivity of the adjacent cemetery and asked that the landscape design provide a
dense enough screen to help buffer noise from the order system.

Mr. Charlick reviewed the required standards of approval for special land use under Section 6.03.H of the
Zoning Ordinance, also referencing the memorandum from the Planning Director dated April 3, 2025. In
particular, he offered the following findings: that the proposed use of a restaurant is consistent with the
Master Land Use designation of Office and Local Commercial, and that the parcel has been operated with a
drive-through facility in the past. The site layout provides for safe and effective vehicular traffic, and
appropriate stacking distances. He noted there would not be an unreasonable burden on the capacity of
public services because public water is available on the site, and the property owner will provide a private
sewage disposal system.

Mr. Charlick offered the following motion. To recommend approval of the Special Use approval for a
drive-through facility for the permitted use of a restaurant on parcel 11-22-301-007, 140 West Highland
Road based on the findings noted earlier and conditioned upon the following: pedestrian connections to
multi-purpose pathway on the south; provision of a landscape design that includes buffers to deaden the
sound and screen from the cemetery; site lighting consistent with the ordinance and a final site plan, based
on the preliminary site plan prepared by Kolbrook Design and responsive to the other issues identified by
the Planning Director, Township Engineer and as discussed.

The motion was supported by Mr. York.

Mr. Curtis called for a vote. Roll call vote: Zeolla, yes; York — yes; Curtis — yes; Heyn-yes; Charlick —
yes; Smith — yes; Motion carries (6 yes, 0 no).

Agenda Item #5:
Parcel # 11-22-301-007
Zoning: C-1, Local Commercial Zoning District

Address: 140 W Highland
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File#: SPR 25-01

Request: Site Plan Review for restaurant for drive-through facility
Applicant: Steve Kolber, Kolbrook Design

Owner: OM Group

Chairman Curtis introduced the site plan for the proposed restaurant. He noted that many site plan issues
had been discussed during the previous agenda item and in the Planning Director and consultant
memorandums. He invited the Planning Commission to raise any other issues that should be discussed.

Ms. Corwin noted that the site plan should also include a designated loading/unloading zone, which she had
not included in her memorandum. Mr. Kolber responded that the driveway on the north side of the building
is wide, and that a truck could be loaded/unloaded along that driveway without impeding traffic.

Mr. Charlick offered a motion to table the site plan review for a future meeting. Mr. Curtis supported the

motion which passed by voice vote. (all ayes, no nays).

Agenda Item #6: Committee Updates

. Zoning Board of Appeals:

. Township Board:

. Highland Downtown Development Authority:
. Planning Director’s Update

Committee liaisons reported on the activities of their respective organizations.

Agenda Item #5: Minutes: March 20, 2025

Mr. York offered a motion to approve the minutes of the March 20-2025, Planning Commission minutes as
presented. Mr. Curtis supported the motion which was approved by voice vote (all ayes, no nays)
Adjournment:

Mr. Charlick moved to adjourn the meeting at 10:10 p.m. Mr. York supported the motion, which was
unanimously approved by voice vote. (all ayes, no nays)

Respectfully submitted,

A. Roscoe Smith, Secretary
ARS/ejc
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Approved Minutes: April 7, 2025 Board of Trustees Meeting

i) Personnel Policy Revisions

Ms. Frederick moved to approve the Personnel Policy Revisions effective on April 7, 2025. Mr. Howe
supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes,
Frederick — yes, Charlick — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis - yes, and Salvia — yes.

j) Ordinance Officer Assistant & Fire Department Administrative Assistant

Ms. Frederick moved to approve Laura Carpenter as the full-time Ordinance Officer Assistant and Fire
Department Administrative Assistant starting date April 9, 2025, hourly wage $20.65 per hour not to
exceed 2,080 per year. Mrs. Lewis supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote:
Hamill - yes, Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes, Charlick — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis - yes, and Salvia — yes.

k) Resolution 25-09 Declaring Surplus Property and Approving the Conveyance Thereof —
Property located adjacent to South Bay Shores Condominium in Highland Township

Ms. Frederick moved to approve Resolution 25-09 Declaring Surplus Property and Approving the
Conveyance Thereof — Property located adjacent to South Bay Shores Condominium in Highland
Township. Mr. Howe supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill —yes,
Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes, Charlick — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis - yes, and Salvia — yes.

I) URSA 25-01 Special Approval of Land Use for drive-through facility for restaurant; 140 W.
Highland; PIN 11-22-301-007; Applicant: Steve Kolber, Kolbrook Design; Property Owner: OM
Group

Mr. Charlick moved to approve the URSA 25-01 Special Approval of Land Use for a drive-through
facility for restaurant; 140 W. Highland; PIN 11-22-301-007; Applicant: Steve Kolber, Kolbrook Design;
Property Owner: OM Group with the knowledge it meets all of the seven tenants of our special use and
that it does not affect other pieces of property. The following conditions apply: pedestrian
connections to multi-purpose pathway on the south; provision of a landscape design that includes
buffers to deaden the sound and screen from the cemetery. Site lighting consistent with the ordinance
and a final site plan, based on the preliminary site plan prepared by Kolbrook Design and responsive to
the other issues identified by the Planning Director, Township Engineer and as discussed. Mr. Salvia
supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers - yes,
Frederick —yes, Charlick — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis - yes, and Salvia — yes.

m) Purchase requests for Fire Department

Mr. Hamill moved to approve Bio-Care as an official vendor for Highland Township. Mrs. Lewis
supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes,
Frederick —yes, Charlick — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis - yes, and Salvia — yes.

Mr. Hamill moved to approve both Gracon Services and Bio-Care invoices as attached. Mr. Howe
supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes,
Frederick —yes, Charlick — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis - yes, and Salvia —yes.


Elizabeth Corwin
Highlight

Elizabeth Corwin
Highlight

Elizabeth Corwin
Highlight


PARKING CALCULATIONS

DUNKIN";
- REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES
DRIVE-IN AND DRIVE THROUGH RESTAURANT: 1 space for each 70 square feet of net floor area, plus 10 stacking spaces for drive-through

service which do not conflict with use of required spaces, plus 2 longer spaces designated for recreational vehicles, buses and semi-trucks

- NET FLOOR AREA: 903.33 SF / 70 SF = 12.9 SPACES = 13 SPACES
- REQUIRED SPACES: 13 SPACES, 10 STACKING SPACES, 2 LONGER SPACES
JIMMY JOHN'S:
- REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES
CARRY-OUT RESTAURANT: 6 spaces for each service or counter station plus employee parking

- EMPLOYEE PARKING: MAX STAFF = 6 PEOPLE = 6 SPACES
BRAND PARTNER / CLIENT
- REQUIRED SPACES: 12 SPACES OM GROUP
COMBINED: BRAND COORDINATORS
- REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES: 13 SPACES + 12 SPACES = 25 SPACES JIMMY Dms
- TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES: 25 SPACES, 10 STACKING SPACES, 2 LONGER SPACES P ENGINEER
DEVELOPER
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® EX. POST/BOLLARD

® EX. FLAGPOLE PROP. ASPHALT

0] EX. WATER WELL

R EX. RAILROAD SIGNAL

A EX. SATELLITE DISH . PROP. CONCRETE

O EX. BOULDER ’

o EX. TREE STUMP .

® EX. PARKING METER * PROP. LIGHT POLE
DESCRIPTION:

LAND SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND, COUNTY OF OAKLAND, STATE OF MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

PART OF LOT 1, MAE-GRACE ACRES, AS RECORDED IN LIBER 89, PAGE 13 OF PLATS, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT NORTHEAST CORNER; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 154.20 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST 100.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 11 MINUTES
30 SECONDS WEST 30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST 200 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 190.79 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 20
SECONDS EAST 300.90 FEET.

NOTE:

BEARINGS BASED ON MICHIGAN STATE PLANE COORDINATES, NAD83, MICHIGAN SOUTH ZONE

BM#1 — ARROW ON HYDRANT ON NORTH SIDE OF M—59 AND 70 FT. WEST OF MILFORD ROAD.
ELEVATION — 1016.57 NAVD88

BM#2 — TOP OF WELL ON EAST SIDE OF ADJACENT BUILDING TO THE WEST OF SUBJECT PARCEL.
ELEVATION — 1020.54 NAVD88

SESC SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
INSTALL GRAVEL MUD TRACKING MAT, SILT FENCE, AND
INLET FILTERS (ON EXISTING STORM CATCH BASINS) AS
INDICATED ON THE PLANS. (1 WEEK)

2. DEMO. EXISTING AREAS TO BE REMOVED. (1 WEEK)

3. MASS GRADING ACTIVITIES AND CONSTRUCTION OF
UTILITES (STORM SEWER/SEPTIC SYSTEM). INLET
PROTECTION MUST BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
THE CONSTRUCTION OF EACH CATCH BASIN. (2 WEEKS)

4. INSTALL PAVING. (2 WEEKS)

5. SEED & MULCH OR SOD ALL DISTURBED AREAS.
VEGETATION SHALL BE ESTABLISHED WITHIN 5 DAYS OF
FINAL GRADE, OR WHENEVER DISTURBED AREAS WILL
REMAIN UNCHANGED FOR 30 DAYS OR GREATER. 3—4"
OF TOPSOIL WILL BE USED WHERE VEGETATION IS
REQUIRED. (2 WEEKS)

6. FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION, ALL SESC
MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED ON A
REGULAR BASIS TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTION.
REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SESC MEASURES IS PERMITTED
ONLY AFTER THE ENTIRE SITE IS FULLY STABILIZED.

EXISTING ON—SITE SOILS

_ “STORM CB N N
5 DS OE Lona Sa0s
12 01496 \
DISTURBANCE AREA 0.5 AC.£ \u W 015,95 ’@\\ :
q) . ) |
! !
EROSION CONTROL STANDARD NOTES R I |
1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE OAKLAND 12N 1015.07 / /
COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER (OCWRC) AND HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP. 12°S 1014.58", )
2. DAILY INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR EFFECTIVENESS OF EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES. ANY ! )
NECESSARY REPAIRS SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY. 18
3. EROSION AND ANY SEDIMENTATION FROM WORK ON THIS SITE SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN THE WORK AREA AND NOT ALLOWED TO COLLECT 51/2" ) 18
ON ANY OFF—SITE AREAS OR IN WATERWAYS. WATERWAYS INCLUDE BOTH NATURAL AND MANMADE OPEN DITCHES, STREAMS, STORM DRAINS, LAKES, ~—1 3/4 51/2"
PONDS AND WETLANDS. »
1 .3/4
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES AS DIRECTED ON THESE PLANS AND WHERE < - N~
OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE TEMPORARY MEASURES AS SOON AS PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF SLOPES, R2 o & <9 J .
DITCHES, AND OTHER CHANGES HAVE BEEN ACCOMPLISHED. NEar E 2o PR Y
» o 9 2 A =
5. SOIL EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN EARLY STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR. SEDIMENT CONTROL . R2 * " ’ﬂ )
PRACTICES WILL BE APPLIED AS A PERIMETER DEFENSE AGAINST ANY TRANSPORTING OF DIRT OFF THE WORK AREA. = _r R2
<
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE ON—SITE NATURAL VEGETATION AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE. L ?‘E‘*Pgﬁss = 44 BARS f )
Yo} ] [e)]
7. PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES, INCLUDING THEIR BRANCHES AND ROOTS, FROM DAMAGE DUE TO THIS WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED { COATED) — 7 g (EPOXY R
FOR REMOVAL — \\ e L‘; GOATED) <
8. STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED USING THE APPROPRIATE VEGETATION WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF COMPLETION OF 4” T .
FINAL GRADING. 4" 4" 4
4” MIN. COMPACTED

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SWEEP THE EXISTING STREETS SURROUNDING THE PROJECT SITE AS NEEDED.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL TO KEEP DUST IN CHECK

AT ALL TIMES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESPOND IMMEDIATELY TO ANY AND ALL COMPLAINTS.

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS

THE SOIL EROSION CONTROLS WILL BE MAINTAINED WEEKLY AND AFTER EVERY STORM EVENT BY THE CONTRACTOR.

SILT FENCE
SILT FENCES SHOULD BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND SEVERAL TIMES DURING PROLONGED RAINFALLS.

BE ADDED TO THE SPOIL PILE.
REINSTALLED FOLLOWING THE GIVEN PROCEDURES.
FILTER FABRIC IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

ACCESS ROADS (HAUL ROADS)

PROPER MAINTENANCE MAY INCLUDE ADDING ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF STONE WHEN THE ORIGINAL STONE BECOMES COVERED WITH MUD.
INSPECT THE ROAD FOR EROSION AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY REPAIRS.
CONJUNCTION WITH THIS BMP, ESPECIALLY THOSE FOR DRAINAGE.
IMMEDIATELY BY SWEEPING OR SCRAPING AND SWEEPING, IF NECESSARY..

SEEDING, SODDING & MULCHING

SEEDED, SODDED OR MULCHED AREAS SHOULD BE CHECKED FOLLOWING EACH RAIN TO ENSURE THE MATERIAL IS STAYING IN PLACE.
OR NETTING MAY NEED TO BE APPLIED TO HOLD THE AFOREMENTIONED MATERIALS IN PLACE.
WHICH WERE IMPLEMENTED TO KEEP ERODED SOIL OR CONCENTRATED RUNOFF AWAY FROM THESE TARGET AREAS.

IF THE FENCE IS SAGGING OR THE SOIL
HAS REACHED ONE HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE FABRIC, THE SOIL BEHIND THE FABRIC MUST BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF IN A STABLE UPLAND SITE.
IF THE FABRIC IS BEING UNDERCUT (I.E. IF THE WATER IS SEEPING UNDER THE FENCE), THE FENCE SHOULD BE REMOVED AND
FABRIC WHICH DECOMPOSES OR OTHERWISE BECOMES INEFFECTIVE SHOULD BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
FILTER FENCES SHOULD BE REMOVED ONCE VEGETATION IS WELL ESTABLISHED AND THE UP-—SLOPE IS FULLY STABILIZED OR UNLESS

ADDITIONAL TACKING MATERIALS
MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES SHOULD ALSO BE FOLLOWED FOR THE BMP’S

/
/

/
L]

/
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR NEITHER THE OWNER NOR THE
ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME ANY,’
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF 'PERSONS
ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF ANY NEARBY STRUCTURES OR
OF ANY OTHER PERSONS. - ---

NOTE:
THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY AS DISCLOSED BY
AVAILABLE UTILITY COMPANY RECORDS AND HAVE NOT BEEN
INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY THE COMPANY. NO GUARANTEE
N IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS
AN OR ACCURACY THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL /
\ DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES !
N BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE FULLY !
‘. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE /
\ OCfCASIONED BY THE CONTRACTOR’S FAILURE TO EXACTLY !
/OCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND (
TILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGN A
ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF A CONFLICT IS APPARENT. \

J EXSTING VS. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS (PAVEMENT/BUILDING)
J/ EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS 30,202 S.F.
/ PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS 27,386 S.F.
J/ PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS REDUCTION 2,816 S.F. 9.3239%
//
/
/
/
\\ \ N .
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4” CONCRETE
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&Rose sLope (3500 PSI)\

| E. HIGHLAND ROAD |
(M—59)
/ (VARIABLE WIDTH)

4

4” COMPACTED SAND/
MDOT 2NS OR APPROVED EQUAL

(OR AS
NOTED)

CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL

CURB
CURB

21AA AGGREGATE BASE

UNDER CURB EXTENDED 1’
[PITCH OUT CURB] BEHIND BACK OF CURB

CONCRETE CURB & GUITER

1" MDOT 5E1
PRIME COAT
2" MDOT 3C

. 8" OF COMPACTED 21AA

PITCH IN CURB

ON-SITE

THE SOIL CAN

COMPACTED

AFTER EACH STORM EVENT, SUBGRADE

IT IS ALSO IMPORTANT TO CHECK AND MAINTAIN ANY BMP’S WHICH ARE USED IN
ALL SEDIMENT DROPPED OR ERODED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAYS SHOULD BE REMOVED

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PAVEMENT SECTION
WITH THE OWNER AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
CONSULTANT PRIOR TO BIDDING/CONSTRUCTION.

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CROSS—-SECTION

! 3.0' OPENING !
P CONCRETE ]

SECTI ON

DROP CURB SPILLWAY DETAIL

TOOLED

JOINT (TYP.)
CONC SIDEWALK\
2% MAX. SLOP

12" ——f

T

4” CONCRETE
(3500 PSI MIN.) {

4" MDOT CLII
COMPACTED SAND
CUSHION (OR
APPPROVED EQUAL)

2 — 44
REINFORCING BARS
(EPOXY COATED)

/-6 'TYP. PAVEMENT
(OR AS
NOTED)

"=l
INTEGRAL SIDEWALK AND CURB

- Sroﬁ'\gé%S T . /
M .
\ Y T Boe s BENCAMARK #1

e =
ASPHALY j

P

/ /

NOTES

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY, COUNTY, AND/OR \

MDOT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS DIG (800—482—1771) A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS PRIOR TO START OF

CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY/COUNTY/STATE AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF

CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION, DEPTH, CONDITION, AND SIZE OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR

TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO PLACE BOLLARDS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ADA

ACCESS IS NOT IMPACTED BY THE BOLLARDS.

6. SLOPES AND DIMENSIONS OF THE ADA SITE COMPONENTS (PARKING, PARKING ACCESS, ACCESSIBLE ROUTE,
SIDEWALK, RAMPS, AND LANDINGS) TO MEET ALL ADA REQUIREMENTS.
e ADA PARKING AND ADA PARKING ACCESS NOT TO EXCEED A 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.
e SIDEWALK (INCLUDING THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE) NOT TO EXCEED 5% LONGITUDINAL SLOPE AND A 2%

CROSS SLOPE.
e RAMPS NOT TO EXCEED 8.3% LONGITUDINAL SLOPE.

7. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARDS AND

z
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COMMERCIAL
SITE PLANNING

SITE ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIAL & MULTI-UNIT
LAND SURVEYING

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

SURVEYING
ALTA SURVEYS
PARCEL SPLITS

BOUNDARY SURVEYS
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS

RESIDENTIAL
SUBDIVISIONS
SITE CONDOMINIUM
MULTI-FAMILY
PLOT PLANS
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

(248) 926—3701 (BUS)
(248) 926-3765 (FAX)
WWW.ALPINE—INC.NET

SUITE 109
NOVI, MICHIGAN 48377

46892 WEST ROAD

CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

ENGINEERING, INC.

\

Know what's helow
Call before you dig.
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GRADING PLAN

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER (OCWRC) AND HIGHLAND
TOWNSHIP. EROSION AND ANY SEDIMENTATION FROM WORK ON THIS SITE SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN
THE WORK AREA AND NOT ALLOWED TO COLLECT ON ANY OFF—SITE AREAS OR IN WATERWAYS.

WATERWAYS INCLUDE BOTH NATURAL AND MANMADE OPEN DITCHES, STREAMS, STORM DRAINS, LAKES,

PONDS AND WETLANDS.

8. MILL & RESURFACE REMAINING PORTIONS OF PARKING LOT, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

©o

OF PAVED AREAS.

. COMPACTED MDOT CLASS Il SAND BACKFILL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE INFLUENCE

10. HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) STORM SEWER SHALL BE DOUBLE WALLED WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR AND

ANNULAR EXTERIOR CORRUGATION MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F2306.
TOWNSHIP /MANUFACTURER STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

11. REFER TO DEMO AND SITE PLAN (PREPARED BY OTHERS).

INSTALL PER

12. THE EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEM AND LEACHING BASINS SHALL BE CLEANED, TELEVISED, AND CONFIRMED TO BE

IN PROPER WORKING ORDER PRIOR TO FINAL PROJECT CLOSEOUT.

STANDARD DETAILS

HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STORM SEWER DETAILS
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STORM SEWER DETAILS
WRC SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION
CONTROL DETAILS
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NOTE:  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PAVEMENT SECTION WITH THE OWNER AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANT PRIOR TO BIDDING/CONSTRUCTION.
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1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE OAKLAND ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER (OCWRC) AND HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP. 2. DAILY INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR EFFECTIVENESS OF EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES. ANY DAILY INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR EFFECTIVENESS OF EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES. ANY NECESSARY REPAIRS SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY. 3. EROSION AND ANY SEDIMENTATION FROM WORK ON THIS SITE SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN THE WORK AREA AND NOT ALLOWED TO COLLECT EROSION AND ANY SEDIMENTATION FROM WORK ON THIS SITE SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN THE WORK AREA AND NOT ALLOWED TO COLLECT ON ANY OFF-SITE AREAS OR IN WATERWAYS. WATERWAYS INCLUDE BOTH NATURAL AND MANMADE OPEN DITCHES, STREAMS, STORM DRAINS, LAKES, PONDS AND WETLANDS. 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES AS DIRECTED ON THESE PLANS AND WHERE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES AS DIRECTED ON THESE PLANS AND WHERE OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE TEMPORARY MEASURES AS SOON AS PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF SLOPES, DITCHES, AND OTHER CHANGES HAVE BEEN ACCOMPLISHED.  5. SOIL EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN EARLY STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR. SEDIMENT CONTROL SOIL EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN EARLY STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR. SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE APPLIED AS A PERIMETER DEFENSE AGAINST ANY TRANSPORTING OF DIRT OFF THE WORK AREA. 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE ON-SITE NATURAL VEGETATION AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE ON-SITE NATURAL VEGETATION AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE. 7. PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES, INCLUDING THEIR BRANCHES AND ROOTS, FROM DAMAGE DUE TO THIS WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES, INCLUDING THEIR BRANCHES AND ROOTS, FROM DAMAGE DUE TO THIS WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED FOR REMOVAL 8. STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED USING THE APPROPRIATE VEGETATION WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF COMPLETION OF STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED USING THE APPROPRIATE VEGETATION WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF COMPLETION OF FINAL GRADING. 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SWEEP THE EXISTING STREETS SURROUNDING THE PROJECT SITE AS NEEDED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SWEEP THE EXISTING STREETS SURROUNDING THE PROJECT SITE AS NEEDED. 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL TO KEEP DUST IN CHECK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL TO KEEP DUST IN CHECK AT ALL TIMES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESPOND IMMEDIATELY TO ANY AND ALL COMPLAINTS.
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THE SOIL EROSION CONTROLS WILL BE MAINTAINED WEEKLY AND AFTER EVERY STORM EVENT BY THE CONTRACTOR. SILT FENCE SILT FENCES SHOULD BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND SEVERAL TIMES DURING PROLONGED RAINFALLS.  IF THE FENCE IS SAGGING OR THE SOIL HAS REACHED ONE HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE FABRIC, THE SOIL BEHIND THE FABRIC MUST BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF IN A STABLE UPLAND SITE.  THE SOIL CAN BE ADDED TO THE SPOIL PILE.  IF THE FABRIC IS BEING UNDERCUT (I.E. IF THE WATER IS SEEPING UNDER THE FENCE), THE FENCE SHOULD BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED FOLLOWING THE GIVEN PROCEDURES.  FABRIC WHICH DECOMPOSES OR OTHERWISE BECOMES INEFFECTIVE SHOULD BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW FILTER FABRIC IMMEDIATELY.  FILTER FENCES SHOULD BE REMOVED ONCE VEGETATION IS WELL ESTABLISHED AND THE UP-SLOPE IS FULLY STABILIZED OR UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. ACCESS ROADS (HAUL ROADS) PROPER MAINTENANCE MAY INCLUDE ADDING ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF STONE WHEN THE ORIGINAL STONE BECOMES COVERED WITH MUD.  AFTER EACH STORM EVENT, INSPECT THE ROAD FOR EROSION AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY REPAIRS.  IT IS ALSO IMPORTANT TO CHECK AND MAINTAIN ANY BMP'S WHICH ARE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS BMP, ESPECIALLY THOSE FOR DRAINAGE.  ALL SEDIMENT DROPPED OR ERODED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAYS SHOULD BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY BY SWEEPING OR SCRAPING AND SWEEPING, IF NECESSARY.. SEEDING, SODDING & MULCHING SEEDED, SODDED OR MULCHED AREAS SHOULD BE CHECKED FOLLOWING EACH RAIN TO ENSURE THE MATERIAL IS STAYING IN PLACE.  ADDITIONAL TACKING MATERIALS OR NETTING MAY NEED TO BE APPLIED TO HOLD THE AFOREMENTIONED MATERIALS IN PLACE.  MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES SHOULD ALSO BE FOLLOWED FOR THE BMP'S WHICH WERE IMPLEMENTED TO KEEP ERODED SOIL OR CONCENTRATED RUNOFF AWAY FROM THESE TARGET AREAS.
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1. INSTALL GRAVEL MUD TRACKING MAT, SILT FENCE, AND INSTALL GRAVEL MUD TRACKING MAT, SILT FENCE, AND INLET FILTERS (ON EXISTING STORM CATCH BASINS) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.  (1 WEEK) 2. DEMO. EXISTING AREAS TO BE REMOVED. (1 WEEK) DEMO. EXISTING AREAS TO BE REMOVED. (1 WEEK) 3. MASS GRADING ACTIVITIES AND CONSTRUCTION OF MASS GRADING ACTIVITIES AND CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES (STORM SEWER/SEPTIC SYSTEM).  INLET PROTECTION MUST BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE CONSTRUCTION OF EACH CATCH BASIN. (2 WEEKS) 4. INSTALL PAVING. (2 WEEKS) INSTALL PAVING. (2 WEEKS) 5. SEED & MULCH OR SOD ALL DISTURBED AREAS.  SEED & MULCH OR SOD ALL DISTURBED AREAS.  VEGETATION SHALL BE ESTABLISHED WITHIN 5 DAYS OF FINAL GRADE, OR WHENEVER DISTURBED AREAS WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED FOR 30 DAYS OR GREATER. 3-4" OF TOPSOIL WILL BE USED WHERE VEGETATION IS REQUIRED. (2 WEEKS)  6. FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION, ALL SESC FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION, ALL SESC MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED ON A REGULAR BASIS TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTION.  REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SESC MEASURES IS PERMITTED ONLY AFTER THE ENTIRE SITE IS FULLY STABILIZED. 
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UNTREATED BURLAP NEED NOT

‘ BE REMOVED, HOWEVER ALL
GENERAL NOTES: EXISTING TREE COVER GENERAL NOTE: TWINE AROUND THE TRUNK
SHALL BE REMOVED. TREATED
BURLAP & PLASTIC WRAP SHALL
Plant material shall be nursery grown and be either balled and Refer to Civil Engineering documents for detailed information In areas noted, existing trees and shrubs are to remain. Selective ARGUND THE ROGTBALL. "
bur-lapped or container grown. Sizes and spreads on plant list regarding size, location, depth and type of utilities, as well as clearing is to be done, especially of invasive species. If replacement
represent minimum requirements. locations of other site improvements, other than landscape of shrubs is necessary, replacement shrubs are to be of a similar type 3" OF SHREDDED
improvements, from the plant list below. HARDWOOD MULCH
The requirements for measurement, branching and ball size shall . . . . )7
conform to the latest addition of ANSI Z60.1, AMERICAN Plant symboils illustrated on this plan are a graphic representation
STANDARD OF NURSERY STOCK by the American Nursery & of proposed plant material types and are intended to provide for FINISHED GRADE
Landscape Association. visual clarity. However, the symbols do not necessarily represent ' PLANTING SOIL:
; i H g . MIN. OF 3" MUSHROOM COMPOST
actual plant spread at the time of installation. 5 o= 5 =i PERENNIALS & ORN. GRASSES ROTOTILLED INTO SOIL TO A MIN.
: : P . . = 2 = SHALL BE TOP DRESSED WITH 2" DEPTH OF 9". DO NOT COMPACT
Any materials with damaged or crooked/disfigured leaders, bark . - _ o . - NOTE: STAKING OF DECIDUOUS = , il = OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH UNNECESSARILY AFTER PLANTING
abrasion, sun scald, insect damage, etc. are not acceptable and will All plant species specified are subject to availability. Material _ TREEILL NOT REMAN PLUNB. : R OUNDCOVER & ANNUALS APPLY 16.6.12 OSMOCOTE (270 DAY)
: : ; : : ' i ' ituti ' ’ -6- BRAND PARTNER / CLIENT
be rejected. Trees with multiple leaders will be rejected unless called Shorte_‘ge,s in the landscape industry may, require substitutions. A” . & / 2 TRUNK OF TREE SHALL BE OF 7o SOIL b oo SHALL BE TOP DRESSED WITH 2" TIMED RELEASED FERTILIZER TO oM GROUP
for in the plant list Iti-st | | substitutions must be approved by the Village, Landscape Architect RS . PROTECTED W/ TREE WRAP. b b OF MUSHROOM COMPOST GROUNDCOVER & PERENNIAL BEDS &
or in the plant list as multi-stem or clump (cl.). & SECURE WRAP W/ TWINE @ EISTING SUB-GRADE PEAT OR COMPOST. T 114 OSMOGOTE (120 DAY) D COOROTATORS
and Owner. 2 Z . TOP & REMOVE THE NEXT ° TIME RELEASED FERTILIZER TO JIVMY JOHN'S
If any mistakes, omissions, or discrepancies are found to exist with . . = _ —— o NOT STAKE INTO _ e DS PER MERS. DUNKIN
the work product, the Landscape Architect shall be promptly notified ~ The Landscape Contractor shall verify location of all underground =.  ROOTBALL A C ol el Lielen cRaDE MEP ENGINEER
so that they have the opportunity to take any Steps necessary to utilities prior to dlgglng by Calllng J.U.L.LE. (JOlnt Utlllty L9cat|0n - - . ///—/’&"(T SCALE: NTS . ‘ “::"‘M; oo e -
resolve the issue. Failure to promptly notify the Landscape Architect ~ for Excavators) 1-800-892-0123 and any other public or private : - = TV ; TR IR s ) O === DEVELOPER
and the Owner of such conditions shall absolve them from any agency necessary for utility location. %\/ B 77— #12 CAUGE STEEL WIRE = | 017 AAII i PAR =l
responsibility for the consequences of such failure. . . y . [ 3VETALSTAKES @8 NEW 2PLY 112" REINFORCED X IE ARCHITECT
All bed lines and tree saucers shall require a hand spaded edge _ - E— UNTREATED BURLAP NEED NOT T - - =
between lawn and mulched areas T L' BEREMOVED, HOWEVER ALL 7O MAINTAIN WIRE TAUTNESS : o UNTREATED BURLAP NEED NOT =
: : . = . - TWINE AROUND THE TRUNK b N BE REMOVED, HOWEVER ALL
Under no C'rcumStance.S §hou|d these pl_ans be used for Cor_]StrUCt'on 2PLY 1,2"(( S SHALL BE REMOVED. TREATED . _ R TWINE AROUND THE TRUNK EXISTING SUB-GRADE :
purposes without examining actual locations of utilities on site, and _ _ . . REINFORCED HOSE it BURLAP & PLASTIC WRAP SHALL 3o STEEL AIRCRAFT - — SHALL BE REMOVED, TREATED . . . m
reviewing all related documents mentioned herein, including related Graq!ng shall prowde slopes WhICh :are smooth and continuous. P MULCH AWAY AROUND THE ROOTBALL KEEP MULGH AWAY BE REMOVED OR ROLLED DOWN éhLAELEg;ILI\?SNJATI?ESD
documents prepared by the project Civil Engineer and Architect. Positive drainage shall be provided in all areas. FROM TRUNK ) ' FROM TRUNK , . AROUND THE ROOTBALL WITH TRIANGULAR " T
’ SPACING
. 3" OF SHREDDED 1" OF SHREDDED .
Civil Engineering or Architectural base information has been provided ~Sod shall be mineral base only. HARDIOOD MULCH \ s R A HARDWOOD MULCH ‘ PREPARED BACKFILL St SPECIFIC SPACING ¥ : " Q
by others. The location of various site improvements on this set of _ FORM MULCH SAUCER PEAT OR COMPOST. 2' OF SOUTHERN ' OF 75% SOIL & 25% DIMENSION ON DRAWINGS
drawings is only illustrative and should not be relied upon for All plant material shall be guaranteed for two (2) years from the AROUND PLANTING PIT . PINE BARKMELEH : PEAT OR COMPOST. -U
. . FORM MULCH SAUCER . . .
construction purposes. date of acceptance. 3 _ AROUND PLANTING PIT - » ' . ‘ N, . . . . N
: : : : : i : e ki #; CERTAIN BULBS/PERENNIALS MAY REQUIRE SLICE, CUT, OR SEPARATE
Quantity lists are supplied as a convenience. However, Bidders and ~ All completed planting beds and tree saucers, except for =t c T 2. R A BB R INALS My REAURE EXTERIOR ROOTS ON ROOT-BOUND (@ ) 2
the |nsta"|ng Contractor Should Verlfy a” quantltles The draWIngS groundCOVGF bedS, Sha” be mU|Ched Wlth three (3) |nCheS Of 45° OR LESS | DISTRIBUTOR FOR PRECISE DEPTHS. CONTAINER PLANTS TO PROMOTE g
shall take precedence over the lists. Any discrepancies shall be un-dyed shredded hardwood bark. All groundcover beds shall be DRAINAGE TUBING ANDIOR r 45"ORLESS RooT GROWTH o <
reported to the Landscape Architect mulched with three (3) inches of pine bark fines. DRAINAGE MATERIAL WHEN §2TMESBALLWIDTH 4 p . 5
’ WETNESS OR DRAINAGE -
PROBLEMS ENCOUNTERED s STEEL SCREW EARTH ANCHORS (PERENNIALS, ORNAMENTAL GRASSES D § %
Actions taken without the knowledge and consent of the Owner and LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE: VINES, GROUNDCOVER & ANNUALS) — E —
the Landscape Architect or in contradiction to the Owner and the . . o . o reg
Landscape Architect's work product or recommendations, shall Per Section 12.03.B.6.¢, landscaping shall be maintained in a N/ i 8 g
Architect, but for the parties responsible for the taking of such action. » unhealthy and dead material shall be replaced within one (1) year of wal Lo
damage or death or the next appropriate planting period, whichever Sup” T2
comes first. . S
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GENERAL NOTES

A. POLE STYLE (SQUARE), COLOR, AND TOTAL MOUNTING HEIGHT (BASE, POLE,
FIXTURE) SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MATCH THE EXISTING DEVELOPMENTS

B. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT AN DAMAGED LIGHT FIXTURES
OR MISSING PARTS TO VILLA LIGHTING WITHIN 48 HOURS OF RECEIPT OF LIGHT
FIXTURE PACKAGE.

C. LIGHT LEVELS ARE CALCULATED ON THE GROUND.

PER ZONING ORDINANCE 13.03 D, ALL OUTDOOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE

TURNED OFF OR REDUCED IN LIGHTING INTENSITY TO APPROVED LEVELS
BETWEEN 11:00PM AND SUNRISE.

Luminaires & Lamps Furnished By Villa Lighting Inc. St Louis, MO. 63103
(800)325-0963
www.villalighting.com

The electrical contractor shall be responsible for receiving, storage, installation and
wiring of light fixtures.

The electrical contractor shall report any damaged light fixtures or missing parts to
Villa Lighting within 48 hours of receipt of light fixture package.

Design is based on current information provided at the time of request. Any changes in
mounting height, mounting location, lamp wattage, lamp type, and existing field conditions
that effect any of the previously mentioned will void the current layout and require a change
request and recalculation. Calculations are based upon a computer simulation and actual field
calculations may vary.

Fixtures mounted on 20' pole & 3' base
Light level calculated on the ground

LUMINAIRE SCHEUDLE

Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label Description LLF Luminaire Luminaire BUG Rating
Lumens Watts
10 LED2 LED-DLJBX4RG-4-15W-5CCT-WH-R 1.000 975 13.1146 N.A.
+ ] 7 P4 PRV-C40-D-UNV-T4-BZ-HSS 1.000 15518 131 B2-U0-G4
[ ] 2 P5 PRV-C40-D-UNV-T5-BZ 1.000 18264 131 B4-U0-G4
H 3 WSCX-2 H-GU10-BRZ/18-1-BRZ 1.000 582 5.89 B1-U1-GO
Calculation Summary T TN N TN T N T T N TN N TN T TN TN N TN T
Label CalcType Units (| Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min
CalcPts_1 lluminance Fc (| 2.68 19.5 0.0 N.A. N.A.
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WSCX-2 LUMINAIRE

Type WSCX-2

Type WSCX-2 - GU10
HI-LITE MFG. CO., INC
L] L] ’ L] )
13450 Monte Vista Avenue SCALE: BRTE TvPE
Chino, California 91710 N.T.S. 108/25/2014 | WSCXC-2
Telephone: (909) 465-1999 DRAWN BY: TY:
‘ Toll Free: (800) 465-0211 S.M.-D
S ———— Fax: (909) 465-0907 SHEET: REV:
Hi-Lite My Go. www_hilitemfg.com
1 8"
A
4 3/4" | [ OO
r U
@4 3/4"
31
CANOPY FRONT VIEW
Iltem Number Wattage Voltage
GU10-119/18-1-119 50W 120V
Finish Mounting Lamp/Socket
119-Bronze Wall Mount GU10
***Confidential and Proprietary. The information contained on this page is the sole property of Hi-Lite Mfg. Co., Inc. Any reproduction, redistribution, or use to profit
from in part or as a whole without prior written authorization of Hi-Lite Mfg. Co., Inc. is unlawful, against trade laws and will be prosecuted to the fullest extent.

SCALE: NTS

Energy and Performance Data

Power and Lumens (PRV)

B) oh .
b AR IE  Lumen Maintenance

Light Engine C15 C25 Cc40 C60
Power (Watts) 52 96 131 153
Input Current @ 120V (A) 0.43 0.80 1.09 1.32
Input Current @ 277V (A) 0.19 0.35 0.48 0.57
Input Current @ 347V (A) 0.17 0.30 0.41 0.48
Input Current @ 480V (A) 0.12 0.22 0.30 0.35
Distribution
4000K Lumens 7123 13,205 17,172 20,083
Type Il | BUG Rating B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B3-U0-G3 B3-U0-G3
3000K Lumens 6,994 12,965 16,860 19,718
4000K Lumens 7111 13,183 17,144 20,050
Type Il | BUG Rating B1-U0-G2 B2-U0-G3 B3-U0-G4 B3-U0-G4
3000K Lumens 6,982 12,944 16,832 19,686
4000K Lumens 7,088 13,140 17,087 19,984
Type IV | BUG Rating B1-U0-G3 B2-U0-G4 B2-U0-G4 B3-U0-G5
3000K Lumens 6,959 12,901 16,777 19,621
4000K Lumens 7,576 14,045 18,264 21,360
TypeV | BUG Rating B3-U0-G3 B4-U0-G3 B4-U0-G4 B5-U0-G4
3000K Lumens 7,438 13,790 17,932 20,972

Power and Lumens (PRV-XL)

A View PRV-XL IES files

Light Engine

Power (Watts) 176 217 264 285 346
Input Current @ 120V (A) 1.50 1.84 2.21 2.38 2.92
Input Current @ 277V (A) 0.66 0.82 0.97 1.04 1.25
Input Current @ 347V (A) 0.54 0.66 0.79 0.84 1.02
Input Current @ 480V (A) 0.40 0.48 0.57 0.62 0.74
Distribution
4000K Lumens 26,263 31,231 36,503 41,349 48,876
Type Il | BUG Rating B3-U0-G3 | B3-U0-G4 | B4-U0-G4 | B4-U0-G4 | B4-UO-G5
3000K Lumens 25,786 30,664 35,840 40,598 47,989
4000K Lumens 26,120 31,061 36,304 41,124 48,610
Type lll | BUG Rating B3-U0-G5 | B3-U0-G5 | B3-U0-G5 | B4-U0-G5 | B4-UO-G5
3000K Lumens 25,646 30,497 35,645 40,377 47,727
4000K Lumens 26,098 31,035 36,274 41,089 48,569
Type IV | BUG Rating B3-U0-G5 | B3-U0-G5 | B3-U0-G5 | B3-U0-G5 | B4-UO-G5
3000K Lumens 25,624 30,471 35,615 40,343 47,687
4000K Lumens 28,129 33,450 39,097 44,287 52,349
TypeV | BUG Rating B5-U0-G5 | B5-U0-G5 | B5-U0-G5 | B5-U0-G5 | B5-U0-G5
3000K Lumens 27,618 32,843 38,387 43,483 51,398

1

Copyright © 2025 Kolbrook Design, Inc.

P4 AND P5 LUMINAIRE

Configuration m-iﬁ;letl;:.:: Theoretical L70
(50,000 Hours) (Hours)
Up to PRV-C60 at 25°C 91.30% 194,000
Up to PRV-C60 at 40°C 87.59% 134,000
Up to PRV-XL-C175 at 25°C 91.40% 204,000
Up to PRV-XL-C175 at 40°C 89.41% 158,000

Lumen Multiplier

Ambient Lumen
Temperature Multiplier
10°C 1.02
15°C 1.01
25°C 1.00
40°C 0.99

Mounting Details
Pole Mount Arm (PRV)

1-1/4" [32mm]
o .
A
! 4-7/8"
6-15/16" ‘ [124mm]
[177mm]
4
[102mm]
B |
9/16"
[16mm]
Dia. Hole
4-15/16" \‘ 3-3/4"
[125mm]— [96mm]-
Wall Mount (PRV)
@] O
o g 7-1/8"
4 [203mm] [181mm]

? Fne
| s [2mm]

.

[130mm] Dia. Hole
2-3/8" 6"
[60mm] —[1562mm]—

Mast Arm Mount (PRV)

e — |7 T &
o [giwz"]
mm
o.D.

%
N
[153mm]

Mounting Configurations and EPAs

Pole Mount Arm (PRV-XL)

\—1/2"

|
5-11/16" L 3-1/8" J DU“'T‘mll
[144mm] [78mm] la. Hole

Wall Mount (PRV-XL)

o O
7
[178mm]
O
f . & 13/32"
L 5 J [11Tmm]
[127mm] Dia. Hole
6"
L—[162mm]——

Mast Arm Mount (PRV-XL)

— —r -
3" 35/16"
© [76mm)] [84mm]
OD. O.D.
_| dZa—axk

7-13/32" L 4-1/8" J
[188mm] [104mm]

NOTE: For 2 PRV's mounted at 90°, requires minimum 3" square or 4" round pole for fixture clearance. For 2 PRV-XL's mounted at 90°, requires minimum
4" square or round pole for fixture clearance. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatibility for applications.

Wall Mount Arm Mount Single Arm Mount 2 @ 180°
EPA 0.92 (PRV) EPA 1.35 (PRV,
EPA 1.12 (PRV-XL) EPA 2.25 (PRV-XL)

=g

Optical Configurations

PRV-C15
(7,700 Nominal Lumens)

PRV-C25/C40/C60
(13,700/17,100/20,000
Nominal Lumens)

@ Em

Product Specifications

Construction
¢ Single-piece die-cast aluminum housing
o Tethered die-cast aluminum door

Optics
e Dark Sky Approved (3000K CCT and warmer only)
e Precision molded polycarbonate optics

Electrical

e -40°C minimum operating temperature
e 40°C maximum operating temperature
e >9power factor

e <20% total harmonic distortion

PRV-XL-C75/C100/C125
(26,100/31,000/36,300 Nominal Lumens)

Arm Mount 2 @ 90°
EPA 1.42 (PRV
EPA 2.13 (PRV-XL)

Arm Mount 3 @ 90°
EPA 1.63 (PRV
PRV-XL)

EPA 2.52

1
1-7/16" [34mm]
47/8"
’ [124mm]
e
[102mm]

E

Versatile Mount System

Arm Mount 4 @ 90°
EPA 1.63
EPA 2.52

PRV
PRV-XL)

PRV-XL-C150/C175

66
66

Class 1 electronic drivers have expected life of
100,000 hours with <1% failure rate

0-10V dimming driver is standard with leads
external to the fixture

Mounting

Versatile, patented, standard mount arm
accommodates multiple drill patterns ranging from
1-1/2"to 4-7/8"

A knock-out on the standard mounting arm enables
round pole mounting

Prevail: 3G vibration rated

Prevail XL Mast Arm: 3G vibration rated

Prevail XL Standard Arm: 1.5G vibration rated

(41,700/48,600 Nominal Lumens)

Finish
¢ Five-stage super TGIC polyester powder coat
paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness

Shipping Data
e Prevail: 20 Ibs. (9.09 kgs.)
e Prevail XL: 45 Ibs. (20.41 kgs.)

Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: PRV-XL-C75-D-UNV-T4-SA-BZ

Product Family "2 Light Engine *

PRV=Prevail C15=(1 LED) 7,100 Nominal Lumens

€25=(2 LEDs) 13,100 Nominal Lumens

€40=(2 LEDs) 17,100 Nominal Lumens
(

€60=(2 LEDs) 20,000 Nominal Lumens

Driver

D=Dimming (0-10V)

PRV-XL=Prevail XL C75=(4 LED) 26,100 Nominal Lumens

C100=(4 LED) 31,000 Nominal Lumens
C125=(4 LED) 36,000 Nominal Lumens
C150=(6 LED) 41,100 Nominal Lumens
C175=(6 LED) 48,600 Nominal Lumens

7030=70 CRI/ 3000K CCT ®

7035=70CRI / 3500K CCT *

7050=70 CRI/ 5000K CCT *

HSS=House Side Shield ¢

L90=0ptics Rotated 90° Left

R90=0ptics Rotated 90° Right

10K=10kV UL 1449 Fused Surge Protective Device
20MSP=20kV MOV Surge Protective Device
20K=Series 20kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
HA=50°C High Ambient Temperature

PER=NEMA 3-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle
PER7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle

ZD=DALI-enabled 4-PIN Twistlock Receptacle %12
ZW=Wavelinx-enabled 4-PIN Twistlock Receptacle * .12

CC=Coastal Construction 2

Options (Add as Suffix)

SPB2=Dimming Occupancy Sensor with Bluetooth Interface, 8'-20' Mounting
SPB4=Dimming Occupancy Sensor with Bluetooth Interface, 21-40" Mounting 2
MSP/DIM-L12=Integrated Sensor for Dimming Operation, 8' - 12 Mounting Height®*®
MSP/DIM-L30=Integrated Sensor for Dimming Operation, 12' - 30' Mounting Height ®°
MSP-L12=Integrated Sensor ON/OFF Operation, 8' - 12' Mounting Height ®°
MSP-L30=Integrated Sensor ON/OFF Dimming Operation, 12' - 30' Mounting Height &°
MS/DIM-L20=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, 9' - 20' Mounting Height * 10
MS/DIM-L40W=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, 21' - 40' Mounting Height *1°
MS-L20=Motion Sensor for ON/OFF Operation, 9' - 20' Mounting Height *1°
MS-L40W=Motion Sensor for ON/OFF Operation, 21" - 40' Mounting Height *'°

SWPD4XX=Wavelinx Wireless Sensor, 7' - 15' Mounting Height * 11213, 14
SWPD5XX=Wavelinx Wireless Sensor, 15' - 40' Mounting Height® 111213, 14
LWR-LW=Enlighted Wireless Sensor, Wide Lens for 8' - 16' Mounting Height * '
LWR-LN=Enlighted Wireless Sensor, Narrow Lens for 16' - 40' Mounting Height * 'S
(See Table Below)=LumenSafe Integrated Network Security Camera 7

Voltage Distribution Mounting (Included)

SA=Standard Versatile Arm
MA=Mast Arm
WM=Wall Mount Arm

UNV=Universal (120-277V)
347=347V
480=480V *

T2=Typelll
T3=Type lll
T4=Type IV
T5=Type V

AP=Grey

BZ=Bronze

BK=Black

DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White

Accessories (Order Separately) '

PRVWM-XX=Wall Mount Kit?

PRVMA-XX=Mast Arm Mounting Kit ®

PRVSA-XX=Standard Arm Mounting Kit ¢
PRVXLSA-XX=Standard Arm Mounting Kit (for Prevail XL) '¢
PRVXLWM-XX=Wall Mount Kit (for Prevail XL) ¢
PRVXLMA-XL=Mast Arm Mounting Kit (for Prevail XL) '¢
MA1010-XX=Single Tenon Adapter for 3-1/2" 0.D. Tenon
MA1011-XX=2@180° Tenon Adapter for 3-1/2" 0.D. Tenon
MA1017-XX=Single Tenon Adapter for 2-3/8" 0.D. Tenon
MA1018-XX=2@180° Tenon Adapter for 2-3/8" 0.D. Tenon
HS/VERD=House Side Shield &

VGS-F/B=Vertical Glare Shield, Front/Back ™
VGS-SIDE=Vertical Glare Shield, Side ™
0A/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap

0A/RA1014=NEMA Photocontrol - 120V

OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap 105-285V
0A/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V

0A/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V

ISHH-01=Integrated Sensor Programming Remote
FSIR-100=Wireless Configuration Tool for Occupancy Sensor '
SWPD4-XX=WaveLinx Wireless Sensor, 7' - 15" Mounting Height 121314
SWPD5-XX=WaveLinx Wireless Sensor, 15' - 40' Mounting Height 213,14
WOLC-7P-10A=WaveLinx Outdoor Control Module (7-PIN) 2

NOTES:
2. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture

3. Standard 4000K CCT and 70CRI.

1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details.

Refertoi

13. Replace XX with sensor color (WH, BZ, or BK).

bility for
y
instructions and pole white paper WP513001EN for additional support information.

4. Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ung

Grounded Delta systems).
5. Use dedicated IES files on product website for non-standard CCTs.

7. Not available with C60 lumen package.
8. Only available in PRV configurations C15, C25, C40 or C60.

LWR).
10. Utilizes the Wattstopper sensor FSP-211.

for more Wavelinx application information.

ded systems, i g
grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase High Leg Delta and Three Phase Corner

11. Sensor passive infrared (PIR) may be overly sensitive when operating below -20°C (-4°F).
12. For the device to be field-configurable, requires WAC Gateway components WAC-PoE and WPOE-120 in appropriate quantities.
Only compatible with WaveLinx system and software and requires system components to be installed for operation. See website

Jed systems or corner

6. Option will come factory-installed. House Side Shield not suitable with T5 distribution or C60 lumen package.

9. Controls system is not available with photocontrol receptacle (PER or PER7) or other controls systems (MS, MSP, ZW, ZD or

14. Requires 4-PIN twistlock receptacle (ZD or ZW) option.

15. Enlighted wireless sensors are factory installed and require network components LWP-EM-1, LWP-GW-1, and LWP-PoES8 in
appropriate quantities. See website for application information.

16. Only available in PRV-XL configurations C75, C100, C125, C150, or C175.

17. Not available with 347V, 480V, or HA options. Consult LumenSafe system product pages for additional details and
compatibility information.

18. Replace XX with paint color.

19. Must order one per optic/LED when ordering as a field-installable accessory (1, 2, 4, or 6).

20. This tool enables adjustment to Integrated Sensor (MSP) parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay,
cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.

21. This tool enables adjustment to Motion Sensor (MS) parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff
and more. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.

22. Requires 7-PIN NEMA twistlock photocontrol receptacle (PER7) option. The WOLC-7 cannot be used in conjunction with other
controls systems (MS, MSP, ZW, ZD or LWR). Operates on 120-347V input voltages.

23. Coastal construction finish salt spray tested to over 5,000-hours per ASTM B117, with a scribe rating of 9 per ASTM D1654.
24. Smart device with mobile application required to change system defaults. See controls section for details.

LumenSafe Integrated Network Security Camera Technology Options (Add as Suffix)

Product Family

Camera Type

DEICY:EVGET]

L=LumenSafe Technology

®

LumenSafeTechnology

D=Dome Camera

C=Cellular, Customer Installed SIM Card
A=Cellular, Factory Installed AT&T SIM Card
V=Cellular, Factory Installed Verizon SIM Card
S=Cellular, Factory Installed Sprint SIM Card

E=Ethernet Networking

Stock Ordering Information

Distribution

Product Family '

Light Engine

PRVS=Prevail
C25=
C40-

2 LEDs) 13,100 Nominal Lumens
2 LEDs) 17,100 Nominal Lumens
€60=(2 LEDs) 20,000 Nominal Lumens

015=§1 LED) 7,100 Nominal Lumens

PRVS-XL=Prevail XL

C75=(4 LED) 26,100 Nominal Lumens

€100=(4 LED) 31,000 Nominal Lumens
C125=(4 LED) 36,000 Nominal Lumens
C150=(6 LED) 41,100 Nominal Lumens
C175=(6 LED) 48,600 Nominal Lumens

Voltage

UNV=Universal (120-277V)
347=347V?

Options (Add as Suffix)

T3=Type lll
T4=Type IV

MSP/DIM-L30=Integrated Sensor for Dimming Operation, Maximum 30' Mounting Height 2

NOTES:

2. Only available in PRVS configurations C15, C25, C40 or C60.

1. All stock configurations are standard 4000K/70CRI, bronze finish, and include the standard versatile mounting arm.

Prevail XL

Prevail

£ Interactive Menu

¢ Ordering Information page 2
¢ Mounting Details pages

Optical Confi

Quick Facts

gurations pages

Product Specifications pages
Energy and Performance Data page
Control Options page 5

+ Lumen packages range from 7,100 - 48,600 lumens

(50W - 350W)

+ Replaces 70W up to 1,000W HID equivalents
+ Efficacies up to 148 lumens per watt
« Energy and maintenance savings up to 85% versus

HID solutions

+ Standard universal quick mount arm with universal

drill pattern

Dimensional Details

Prevail

/?@% 23/4"
[70mm]

L]

13-15/16" [354mm]

e — 1

26-13/16" [681mm] ——

.|

=
~ND
o

/16"
mm]

L

Lumark
PRV / PRV-XL Prevail LED

Area / Site Luminaire

Product Features

LumenSafe Technology

Product Certifications

o SADN®
i
r i) 1

CLASS A

CAN ICES-005

CERTIFIED

#° Connected Systems

e Wavelinx
¢ Enlighted

Prevail XL
NS
[94mm] H
p—

H

17-7/8" [454mm]

Lsgs/s noosmm) —— |
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D R D2 D R D2 D R D2 Type LED2 - DMF-DRDH-R-4/ DRD2M-10-9-40/ DRD2T-R-4-S-W D R D2 ‘ o
Recessed LED Downlight Recessed LED Downlight Recessed LED Downlight Recessed LED Downlight I "
General Remodel ( General Remodel . General Remodel General Remodel 2
4”7 5”, 6” Aperture 47, 5”, 6” Aperture 4”7 5” 6” Aperture 4” 5” 6” Aperture <
PHOTOMETRICS PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE FRAME-IN KIT DIMENSIONS PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS m
-
Light Engine: DRD2M7930 (DRD2 Module 750 Im, 93 CRI, 3000K) FRAME-IN KIT (Product Gode Example: DRDHRICA) DRDHRIC4 DRDHRIC4S Frame-in Kit —
Trim: DRD2TR6SWH (DRD2 Trim, 6” Aperture, Smooth, White) 4” Remodel IC Frame-in Kit 4” Shallow Remodel IC Frame-in Kit x
Luminous |ntensit Zona| Lumen Summar PRODUCT CODE APPLICATION IC/NON-IC APERTURE DRIVER \ HOUSING: Die'formed Steel Wlth poWder Coat flnlsh (4,, frame-in klt, 4,,
Y y ‘ ) . | shallow frame-in kit), 20 ga. die-formed aluminum (5” frame-in kit), 22 ga. h 2 ~
‘ Gamma ‘ co Zone Lumens Luminaire % DRDH Housing R Remodel IC Icr;gﬁlgg?n 4 47 Aperture [Blank] Integrated TRIAC/ELV | die-formed aluminum (6” frame-in kit, 6” shallow frame-in kit). ch
00 | 406 | 0-30 39 40 4S 4" Shall 70 0-10V, 750 | . . . :
E:Ju 402 S . M; éU aOWP " JUNCTION BOX: Galvanized steel. Equipped with (6) '4” and (1) 4” m ?
2.0 X 40 D=0 51 o Hi-Lume 18 100 010V 1000 m knockouts with pryout slots to allow straight conduit runs (4” frame-in kit, Q =
19,00 foo 0-60 768 96 driver 7C Lutron LDE1", 750 Im 4” shallow frame-in kit), equipped with (5) '2” and (2) 3%4” knockouts with 2_
jD.Oa :91} 9‘95 Zg‘? 102 5 5" Aperture 10C Lutron LDE1", 1000 Im pryout slots to allow straight conduit runs (5” frame-in kit, 6” frame-in kit, % o
L OO igf 0-180 799 100 6 6 Apertur W Lutron LBDASWE. 750 Im ‘ 6” shallow frame-in kit). (4) knockouts for non-metallic sheathed cable T
25.0 o7 . ’ e installation. Junction box tension spring allows snap-in installation of plate U) 2]
200 30.0° 351 6S 6" Shallow 10W  Lutron L3DA3W?2, 1000 Im 1072“ cover for easy access to wiring. Approved for 8 (four-in, four-out) #12 AWG Q - §
85102 316 L ] _ ;
4)0 . i lluminance Chart 4” application shown 90 through wire conductors. 2 ®)
£ o 5 R bz MOUNTING: (4) tempered steel spring clips secure housing to ceiling. I =
%JD 298 Distance Foot Candles Diameter 1 " o 8
300 50.0° 154 from LED LIGHT ENGINE (product Code Example: DRD2M7927) D44 ceLne I upto T Qo L|I_J 3
55.0° 100 ) . 1 TR T Ll £ s (9 . < o Lo
e . 25' 65 51 PRODUCT CODI LUMENS (WATTS) CRI ceT DRIVER [106mm | EILING CUT OU . . . G CUTOUT: 4 %e” (4” frame-in kit, 4” shallow frame-in kit), 5 %” (5” frame-in @ x o
v B CEILING CUT OUT 5 * Maximum installation compatibility Kit), 6 % (6” frame-in kit, 6” shallow frame-in kit). d — o<
65.0° 24 - . 0 DRD2M Module 7 750 Im (10.8W) 9 93+ CRI 27 2700K [Blank] Integrated TRIAC/ELY @5 [127mm] > = 5 H*=
400 ;gé 4 10 1000 Im (12.8W) 30 3000K A Alternate Dimming \‘2T7erp/\m TRIM * Easy, tool-free installation, including Light Engine .. I Iaf
.0° . . Mu )-1 Lume 1% . . — S
80.0° 1 7.5 7 15.2 35 3500K " iriver Twist & Lock trim feature LED: Tightly binned, high performing white Cree® LED. O G g <Z( =
LlJ ~ —_—
85.0° 0 i . 40 4000K LUMEN OUTPUT (POWER): 750 Im (10.8W), 1000 Im (12.8W). ) — S T=X
90.0° 0 e : 10 e 750 & 1000 lumen outputs o — o 5 =
‘ L COLOR QUALITY: 93+ CRI, 2-step SDCM. o I ~ ED
eam Angle: 90 D o — T 0O
co - ) -C270 9 In o /) CCT OPTIONS: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K.
o CO- 0180 — — C90-C270° 799 1m TRIM (Product Gode E le: DRD2TRASWH) 1 o ’ N /§> o é e 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K CCT
roduct Code Example: y "’Ok ‘ [~ \ { > \ CONNECTOR: PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnect Model 182 (TRIAC/ELV), DRAWING ISSUE DATE
. . SRODUCT CO SHAP APERTURE STY S YPTION 2% T - \ IO / \ . - i- ® 1%).
Light Engine: DRD2M10930 (DRD2 Module, 1000 Im, 93 CRI, 3000K) propuer eone Hane AR e e orTon [67n:m} (3 @lﬂ \] 215 o fH:ﬁ \ e Flicker-free TRIAC/ELV, 0-10V or Lutron  Model 102(0-10V, Lutron Hi-lume® 1%) FOR PERMIT 03/12/2025
' : il LY O = | . . . -
Trim: DRD2TR6SWH (DRD2 Trim, 6” Aperture, Smooth, White) DRD2T Trim R Round 4 4" Aperture S Smooth WH White [Blank] None * ‘ /4 [75mm]| A1\ ﬁ\ / Hi-lume 1% dimming INPUT VOLTAGE: 120/277V. A TWP COMMENTS 06/17/2025
. . , L 92 / : % for TRIAC/ELV at 120V or 0-10V at
Luminous Intensit Zonal Lumen Summar 5 5" Aperture B Baffle BK Black DF Dead Front N S DIMMING: Down to less than 5% for
‘ ! ’ : Only available in I f = S— B - o 120/277V. Down to less than 1% for Lutron Hi-lume® 1% at 120/277V. /A PHOTOMETRICS UPDATE 07/25/2025
Gamma | CO° Zone Lumens Luminaire % 6 6” Aperture W Wall Wash S E\mr Féfeﬂecton - \2 e 50,000 hr lifetime at 70% lumen
. . o, i
0.0° 540 0-30 405 yr . i TVdaﬂge t maintenance LIFETIME: 50,000 hours at 70% lumen maintenance.
5.0° 537 0-40 679 65 Reflsctor. White PHOTOMETRIC TESTING: Tested in accordance to IESNA LM-79-2008.
oo o 0-60 980 94 Flange e 5 year limited warranty LISTINGS: IC rated. cULus Listed. ENERGY STAR® qualified. California
‘0103 523 U2l 1058 100 Title 24 JA8 compliant. ASTM E283 certified Air Tight. UL Listed for Wet
508 Zz;g 0-180 1046 100 CC  Custom Color Location. CEC listed.
S0
30.0° 461 WARRANTY: 5 year limited warranty.
35.0° 411 ' r with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black™ ,
40.0° 342 llluminance Chart Trim
45.0° 256 i ) Dimmable 50000 hrs ~ Warranty UL listed for Twist & lock CONSTRUCTION: Die-cast aluminum. Twist & Lock mounting allows easy
= Foot Candles Diameter o ; .
50.0° 172 from LED ' lifetime wet location tool-free field installation and tight ceiling fit. DRAWNBY:  KR,W
95.0° 112 o5 ; CHECKED BY:
T . 25 86 49
65.0° 48 - . 0 SHEET TITLE:
70.0° 27 ) o
75.0° 12 L "
. . 75 10 4.6
E o
8002 2 9.0 7 175
900 0 LUMINAIRE CUT SHEETS
Values Beam Angle: 90°
coc 000970 40dn ' o Product Code: DRDH-R-4/ DRD2M-10-9-40/ DRD2T-R—4—S-W‘ Type: LED2
cd C0-C180 — — C90-C270 1046Im
Project: ‘ Contact: Date:
dmf Lighting" 1118 E. 223rd St. Carson, CA 90745 T: 1.800.441.4422 www.dmflighting.com dmf Lighting’ 1118 E. 223rd St. Carson, CA 90745  T: 1.800.441.4422 www.dmflighting.com dmf Lighting" 1118 E. 223rd St. Carson, CA 90745  T: 1.800.441.4422 www.dmflighting.com dmf Lighting’ 1118 E. 223rd St. Carson, CA 90745  T: 1.800.441.4422 www.dmflighting.com SHEETNO
© 2017 DMF Lighting. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. See website for U.S. and international patent information Page 8 of 9 | V-08.15.17 © 2017 DMF Lighting. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. See website for U.S. and international patent information. Page 2 0of 9 ‘ V-08.15.17 © 2017 DMF Lighting. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. See website for U.S. and international patent information. Page 30of9 | V-08.15.17 © 2017 DMF Lighting. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. See website for U.S. and international patent information. Page 10of9 ‘ V-08.15.17 .
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GENERAL NOTES

e  WALL SIGNS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SIGNAGE TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER BY
SELECTED SIGNAGE SUB-CONTRACTOR.

Copyright © 2025 Kolbrook Design, Inc.

NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6"
PREFINISHED COPING

TRIM @ TOP OF MONOLITH PAINTED MTL 11/2" D X 2" H EXTRUDED METAL 71" FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING TRIM @ TOP OF D/T
TR-07 MONOLITH BAND CHANNEL TO BE PAINTED TO (6" REVEAL) WOOD TEXTURE; BUILD OUT (TYP.)
PC-02 MATCH DKN STANDARDS (TYP.) TOP PANEL TO BE CUTDN. IN TR-07 n
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM —— TRIM @ INSIDE CORNER NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" | TR-02 | TR-01 | FIELD TRIM @ OUTSIDE CORNER FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM
PP-04 OF MONOLITH (TYP.) PREFINISHED COPING PS-03 /  OF DITBUILD OUT (TYP.) W
T.0. COPING TR-06 TR-04
+19-11" RN 4 \ | ]
SIGN BY SIGN VENDOR (TYP.) —— < NEW GOOSENECK LIGHT FIBER CEMENT \ Ibf TRIM @ INSIDE CORNER OF NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6"
33.66 SF / FIXTURE (TYP.) | PANEL SYSTEM \‘ \\ Y /  DITBUILD OUT (TYP.) PREFINISHED COPING PREFINISHED COPING
WSCX-2 X ¥ TR-06
T.0. COPING \
+17'-0" | ! / / ] d
TRIM @ OUTSIDE CORNER OF —— % [/ / —— FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM
MONOLITH (TYP.) '/
TR-04 /\
11/2" D X 2" H EXTRUDED METAL —— ( B H ) NEW SIGN BY SIGN
CHANNEL TO BE PAINTED TO il il VENDOR (TYP.) 16.00 SF
MATCH DKN STANDARDS (TYP.) —
| TR02 | TRO1 |
EQ. 40" L 4" JEQ. — N
B/ CEMENT FIBER PANELS 7 7 il « i 1 4 | \
9I_0II ﬁ =OI
4 i = i I \
N 6I_5II n
72" FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING ’ = —— EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED
(6" REVEAL) WOOD TEXTURE; — HIGHLAND
TOP PANEL TO BE CUT DN. IN 2 . NO-=
FIELD = DN KIIN: = 7\ - /
PS-03 & // @
LED LIGHT FIXTURE AT TOP OF —— / ) =
TRIM @ MONOLITH ONLY /
T.0.SLAB 3 LED-14 \\ ] . \ \
OII \ /
[ I i i ] N
%RQDE [ TRIM @ BASE OF EXISTING BRICK — TRIM @ INSIDE CORNER OF ] —— TRIM @ OUTSIDE CORNER OF L NEW BRICK TO \— TRIM @ BASE OF D/T BUILD GAS METER
b MONOLITH (TYP.) TO BE PAINTED I ACCENT PANEL (TYP.) ACCENT PANEL (TYP.) BE PAINTED OUT (TYP.) —
TR-05 TR-06 TR-04 TR-05
TRIM @ BASE OF ACCENT NEW SIGN BY SIGN 71" FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING (6" 36" PROJECTION MTL CANOPY BOLLARD TO BE PAINTED EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED
PANEL VENDOR (CUSTOM) REVEAL) WOOD TEXTURE; TOP @ D/T WINDOW. RECESSED
TR-05 123 SF PANEL TO BE CUT DN. IN FIELD LIGHT FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.) EXISTING BRICK
PS-03 | pc13 | LED2 | LED-13 | TO BE PAINTED
2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
TRIM @ TOP OF D/T BUILD OUT W
TR-07
NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6"
PREFINISHED COPING
T.0. COPING PC-02
+19-11" A
11/2" D X 2" H EXTRUDED METAL | R NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6"
CHANNEL TO BE PAINTED TO PREFINISHED COPING PREFINISHED COPING
MATCH DKN STANDARDS (TYP.)
L0 COPG [ TR02 [ TRO1 | , » -
71" FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING \ / —— FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM
(6" REVEAL) WOOD TEXTURE;
TOP PANEL TO BE CUT DN. IN
FIELD N
PS-03 4
TRIM @ OUTSIDE CORNER OF
DIT BUILD OUT (TYP.)
B/ CEMENT FIBER PANELS
9'_0"
36" PROJECTION MTL CANOPY —— EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED
@ DIT WINDOW. RECESSED
LIGHT FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.)
| LED-13 | LED-2 | PC-13 | /
/
EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED —— |
T.0.SLAB
L
\
%?QDE r \— EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED \— SURFACE MOUNTED ROOF
I LADDER TO BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY G.C.

1

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
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GENERAL NOTES

e  WALL SIGNS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SIGNAGE TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER BY

SELECTED SIGNAGE SUB-CONTRACTOR.

TRIM @ TOP OF MONOLITH PAINTED MTL PAINTED MTL BAND
PC-02
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM —— TRIM @ INSIDE CORNER  CORRUGATED METAL 3-6" PROJECTION MTL CANOPY NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6"
PP-04 OF MONOLITH (TYP.) PANEL SIDING @ DIT WINDOW. RECESSED PREFINISHED COPING
70 COPING TR.06 LIGHT FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.)
+19-11" N 4 7
NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" TRIM @ INSIDE CORNER SIGN BY SIGN VENDOR (TYP.) —— < TRIM @ BASE OF NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" SIGN BY SIGN VENDOR NICHIHA STACKEDSTONE
PREFINISHED COPING OF MONOLITH (TYP.) 33.66 SF [/ MONOLITH (TYP.) PREFINISHED COPING (TYP.)31.87 SF / KURASTONE (TYP.)
TR- TR-
0. COPING
+17'-0" ~ / ANEANAY
11/2" D X 2" H EXTRUDED METAL [[1] “”‘J |
CHANNEL TO BE PAINTED TO \ \
MATCH DKN STANDARDS (TYP.)
| TR02 | TRO1 |
-
LED LIGHT FIXTURE AT TOP OF /
TRIM @ MONOLITH ONLY / [
LED-14 7
7 4 \
B/ CEMENT FIBER PANELS / — f | Al
9|_0|| / /
/ / | | ]
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM —— 3-6" PROJECTION MTL CANOPY
V. V. VY /2N @ WINDOW. RECESSED LIGHT
74 74 74 74 Y FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.)
\\
AN
/ @ @ \l
EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED —— | / /]
///
T.0.SLAB ‘ /
OII L / // /
/ ] /
%ﬁ;DE r 71" FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING (6" REVEAL) WOOD NEW SIGN BY SIGN — _‘/L EXISTING BRICK TO FIBER CEMENT — CUSTOM DOOR HANDLES, —
TEXTURE; TOP PANEL TO BE CUT DN. IN FIELD VENDOR (CUSTOM) BE PAINTED SOUTH PANEL SYSTEM SEE NATIONAL ACCOUNTS —
PS-03 12.3SF OF MONOLITH
CLISTOM DONR HANDI FS FYXISTING RRICK TO
2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
NICHIHA STACKEDSTONE W PAINTED MTL MONOLITH BAND FIBER CEMENT W TRIM @ TOP OF D/T BUILD
KURASTONE (TYP.) PC-02 PANEL SYSTEM OUT AND MONOLITH
PP-04 TR-07
NEW SIGN BY SIGN NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" TRIM @ INSIDE CORNER OF —— SIGN BY SIGN — NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6"
VENDOR (TYP.) 31.87 SF \ / PREFINISHED COPING MONOLITH (TYP.) VENDOR (TYP.) PREFINISHED COPING
T.0. COPING -TR-06 33.66 SF -pC_02
+19-11" N\ 4 \ z /) 7]
NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" / NEW EXT. PAINT @ 6" \ 11/2" D X 2" H EXTRUDED METAL
PREFINISHED COPING PREFINISHED COPING CHANNEL TO BE PAINTED TO
I T 0 MATCH DKN STANDARDS (TYP.)
T.0. COPING LN DINA YWY
0 X [ TAV/ TRV 7 | TR01 [ TR-02 |
170 L =1 ) 7
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM —— AN TN ® 7 74" FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING
RO I-RIN / (6" REVEAL) WOOD TEXTURE;
A Pt = TOP PANEL TO BE CUT DN. IN
FIELD
-~ 7
N PS-03
3-6" PROJECTION MTL CANOPY ——_| [ TRIM @ OUTSIDE CORNER OF D/T
@ ENTRY. RECESSED LIGHT BUILD OUT AND MONOLITH (TYP.)
FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.) \ TR-04
B/ CEMENT FIBER PANELS < | \ \
9!_0" 'T \ \
EXISTING BRICK TO BE PAINTED —— 3-6" PROJECTION MTL CANOPY
N @ DIT WINDOW. RECESSED
" LIGHT FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.)
\ N | PC-13 | LED2 | LED-13 |
AN /
// > — LED LIGHT FIXTURE AT TOP OF
y TRIM @ MONOLITH ONLY
T.0.SLAB L / , N\ LED-14
O" Y /
/
[ \ 1 1
GORgDE r 36" PROJECTION MTL BEAM —J STOREFRONT FRAMING SYSTEM \— FIBER CEMENT TRIM @ BASE OF | \—— EXISTING BRICK
- @ ENTRY RECESSED LIGHT I PANEL SYSTEM MONOLITH (TYP.) e TO BE PAINTED
FIXTURE BENEATH (TYP.) TR05
EXISTING BRICK
TO BE PAINTED

SOUTH ELEVATION

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
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BASIS OF DESIGN: z =
JIMMY _JOHNS: = o I
FLOWS FROM OTHER SITES SEPTIC SYSTEM PLAN N g i

MAX (GPD)  MIN (GPD) AVERAGE (GPD) = S
#1 CITY OF ANGOLA 581 313 438 PART OF NE QUARTER, SECTION 21 ‘ eop
#2 CITY OF NEW CASTLE: 645 454 550 Q 3 M
#3 929 E. ANN ST: 395 305 347 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND COUNTY, MI S W SO0 3
#4 600 PACKARD ST: 298 271 282 n " et
#5 143 N. HARRISON RD: 261 186 228 SITE € B lgs
MAXIMUM AVERAGE FLOW 550 GPD i, @ \ o o23% §
550 GPD AVERAGE DAILY FLOW s peacn Fam Gy o
25% PEAK FACTOR = 688 GPD ;

1q espdiaiul

Town Center

DUNKIN’ DONUTS: - ==

THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

AS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE.
GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE

COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
APPARENT OR IF THE LOCATION OR DEPTH DIFFERS SIGNIFICANTLY

LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROPOSED
UTILITY CROSSINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF ANY CONFLICTS ARE

BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT

18 SEATS, DRIVE THRU, & 1903 SF ”K—i}m:z:'gzzzz_—:__::fzmjﬂ\_d—iu __'__"_GHQNPJ:‘LOADEE?_,_—_j__—, e 2
A STUDY WAS CONDUCTED BY MHF DESIGN CONSULTANTS, INC. IN AN EFFORT TO PROVIDE DESIGN BASELINES FOR OTHER 30 0 15 30 = ——®— " 2
’ o ™ ™ ™ ™ —

DUNKIN DONUTS DEVELOPMENTS. SCALE: 1 INCH = 30 FEET W-Ruggles 3t 2 E
EQUIVALENT SITES: DESIGN FLOW: WATER METER: ADJUSTED FLOW: SEPTIC TANK PUMP: £ g 2
#1 0 SEATS, DOUBLE DRIVE THRU 410 GPD 1,089 GPD 245 GPD 428 GPD 3 3 e
#2 28 SEATS, DRIVE THRU, 2,150 SF 735 GPD 1,991 GPD 1,286 GPD - jz s 2 =
#3 24 SEATS, DRIVE THRU, 2,500 SF 1500 GPD 884 GPD 343 GPD 386 GPD :? f

#5 24 SEATS, DRIVE THRU, 2,300 SF - - 425 GPD 511 GPD .

ivingston Rd W LIVINGSTON ROA
DUE TO SITE #2 BEING INCONSISTENT WITH THE RELATIVELY EQUIVALENT SITES #1, #3, AND #5 WE WILL UTILIZE THE HIGHEST SChhpre?

FLOW OF SITE #5. SITE #4 OF THE DUNKIN' DONUTS STUDY WAS NOT SHOWN DUE TO ITS LARGE SCALE OPERATION AND
ADDED FLOWS FROM A 5,000 SF ITALIAN RESTAURANT. a
520 GPD AVERAGE DAILY FLOW

25% PEAKING FACTOR = 650 GPD LOCATION MAP

McPherson St

byl Uyo[ 1UIES §

TOTAL SITE: NO SCALE
TOTAL SITE:
TOTAL SITE FLOW = 1338 GPD
SOIL LOADING RATE (MICHIGAN CRITERIA) = 0.75 GAL/SF LEGEND .
1338 GPD / 0.75 GAL/SF = 1784 SF E
2176 SF PROVIDED 900 EXISTING CONTOUR °’§ o
3 DAY SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY = 4014 GALLONS - EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION L2 i %)
5140 GALLONS PROVIDED FUEL TANK FILL LIDS N2> -
POWER POLE w s I Q<
WASTE STRENGTH: SUY WIRE oEE 3w
DUNKIN AVERAGE: 863 BOD 352N
JIMMY JOHNS AVERAGE: 230 BOD (RESIDENTIAL STRENGTH) TRANSFORMER PAD =S o £ . D
DALY BOD: 1338 GPD X 863 BOD5 X 0.0000083 = 9.6 LBS/DAY ELECTRICAL RISER NE oS X
BIOMICROBICS FAST 4.5 TANK CAN HANDLE 9 LBS OF BOD5 TO 30/30 mg/Liter TREE LINE _. FENCE 0.3 ELECTRICAL METER C S Z -0
FIELD SOIL LOADING RATE OF 0.75 GAL/SF USED DUE TO 30/30 ACHIEVED WITHIN THE BIOMICROBICS FAST 4.5 TANK , “YP)\S‘ A\ AR CONDITIONING UNIT H 2 3 o
N87°42/58"E 301.06'(M) A X\ LIGHT POLE U.I 2 O § )
FENCE 0.7 S89714°20"E 300.90'(R) - - ] ORNAMENTAL LIGHT w o | q;; w g Y
) ’ 12 PRVATE chsEuENT o __PoB WELL RN
///———-—//—”///// //4 = / L.89, P.13 RO NE——&:@R‘NEF\:‘_— HYDRANT i 0,: LN
:g? a - 7/, 77 77 50 WIDE“INGRESS” & OF LOT ! GATE VALVE E D
WATER MANHOLE £ LN
MANHOLE S
e ! STORM CATCH BASIN (BEEHIVE)

- 2 EGRESS EASEMENT Z J
}Q: 7= = "\ L5556, P.569 |
2170 SQFT RESERVE FIELD & *o]-@/\s“sz 1012.46 [

OSe0 | FBEEQPE -~ ®00eDE + wFHoBE ¢ g

SANITARY LIFT STATION AND GREASE TRAP 2
PROPOSED WITHIN BUILDING (REFER TO IS STORM CATCH BASIN (SQUARE)
ARCHITECTURAL AND MEP PLANS) Vo NI R STORM INVERT
ESTIMATED SANITARY LEAD LOCATION,
e T §17 77 /e oo veTER
/m \ z OVERHANG C/—="77"C 77 chs e~ ’ GAS METER
CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH AND PROPERLY ]TY\ FF 1016.57 ® 32 GAS RISER
REMOVE EXISTING SEPTIC FIELD (325 /X I’T / CABLE TV RISER
EXISTING WELL @ 4 oS otee QVERHAKG ik 0 4
EXISTING S8 2 = CD$_,V_,~—- /— ® 2 < Leu pap— 4 L MAILBOX
BUILDING =0 0T 00 Vo 4/ / /(O \ \ PARCEL NO. N G IAIII AR 8 = ‘ SIGN
1% \ AL 1 — — — ” @ .
Sl i /%, BT S RS - T
PROPERLY REMOVE EXISTING SEPTIC
2176 SQFT PROPOSED SEPTIC FIELD LOT O .
pry A Y, TANKS AND CONNECT EXISTING LEAD ACRES \ . o
s \EZ\‘ ~//INTO PROPOSED TANK M’A‘/l S S ) SECTION CORNER
& P A .S | l EXISTING p= CLEAN 6A STONE — ~ SOIL BORING
=& =3 . < " BUILDING =
3R 1ST — 2570 GAL SEPTIC TANK —SN—  SANITARY SEWER =
% S X - e MONITORING TUBE TYP. —_| <
© CLAL LA s (SEE DETAIL) —WM—  WATER MAIN 5
- - 0 : | % X —ST—  STORM SEWER 2 @) o
SOIL BORINGS: = .C“; 2ND — 2570 GAL SEPTIC TA —c— GAS MAIN = S S
B 777 —E—  ELECTRIC S| =z 2. L
SB 1 o) “8 2570 GAL EQUALIZATION TANK ™ o\ N TELEPHONE LLJ O k5 S —
0.0'=1.0’ SANDY LOAM TOPSOIL 25 26 LF 2" SCH 40 PVC FORCEMAIN s, o / OVERHEAD WIRES ol - N Y))
1.0'—4.5’ SANDY LOAM ) 48" MINIMUM BURIAL DEFTH 2N 100878 O —x FENCE @p) [ R Y >
45—55 OLD FIELD (DRY) ) =z Z 9100 GAL BIO—MICROBICS FAST 4.5 UNIT >_ v 5 g I U)
5.5'—~8.0° COARSE SAND 14 LF 2 SCH 40 PVC FORCEMAIN Q [~ BLOWER UNIT CONC. CONCRETE nl| S22z
: N 48" MINIMUM BURIAL DEPTH =
HSWT NOT OBSERVED 1000 GAL DOSE CHAMBER H HO Ho———>HO SAN WA SANITARY MANHOLE Q 8 3@ (|;|)
1000 GAL CLARIFIER — H EEEHD = ST MH STORM MANHOLE s —
t iy SON COMPANY ¢ CENTERLINE |: 5 - (oW
SB 2 O———" . £TROIT EDI
0.0'—1.0' SANDY LOAM TOPSOIL HO ——— " 3 %‘,ﬁS%OSNVSQFYxNiﬁEMENT EXISTING WELL L., P. LIBER, PAGE o | X LLl
1.0'=2.0" LOAMY SAND L.7808, P131 " o Ll 0p)
2.0'—6.0' SANDY LOAM ﬁ\:?I\I/_I:IZ'EXTIC())?\IOTJN?'I%NT(RS’%IE gsEerm ;LE(Sr):), Quick N8654° 36 E(M) , : / 0 ) L.C.R. LIVINGSTON COUNTY RECORDS N
oo ot oacervea cC——76 —— TSETI0Z0 M G : i Neg Fossa ops 64 LF LINES 1.25” ANE NG < (:l ff? ggﬁu? B/;T;?NS|EZORD
—_ 1 AL £00.00— ,, /) e @ .0.B.
FISWT NOT OBSERVED _c——G—C \_ ~CAUTION! OVERHEAD LINEI}—~ 6 ———— EXISTING 2" WATER) LEAD LT & SCH 40 PVC @ 4 . NVERT
o Ao - T// SPACING O EETE FES FLARED END SECTION
_ 15 <
0.0'=1.0" SANDY LOAM TOPSOIL ’ WMM ° 5 (TYP.) AC.x ACRES, MORE OR LESS
1.0'=5.0" SANDY LOAM M & g FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
5.0'—8.0' COARSE SAND WM WM WM WK’\—‘W,_/ / Gt #1 /-»——// ) 5’/ LP LIGHT POLE
HSWT NOT OBSERVED X7 3
—=— WM W= 7T / O { BK BURGER KING 2
WITNESSED BY O.C.H.D. (J.K.) ON 1/8/2024 O 5 / - ASPHALT LDL
(L LA AT 1
\\ /_/ L L LA ; ” — L
DUNKIN FLOW STRENGTH: AN IS SIS I ISR 2 LTy £/ HIGHLAND ROAD / 77 LS L LS L LA e e o 5/32 ORIFICES ——r e % .

" X L L L L ” P
Sample pate 2/aajo | SReaseTank | US| 25V | sevoworew ! S S AL L L L (VARIABLE WIDTH) EXISTING 16" DIA. WATERMAIN SPACING ON CENTER I | E
SOLIDS SUSPENDED 540 250 180 <5.0 / GRAVEL g

CHLORIDE 57 65 66 43 N
NITRITE-N <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 /; 2 |<_:
SALNTY ToTAL = o = 5 @ 12 LF HEADER 1.25” - E o
AMMONIA-N 3.4 7.5 8.9 <0.05 SCH 40 PVC (TYP. 2)
TKN 50 40 40 <05 ‘
o e \i — e
TEMPERATURE 14 10 8 11 NOTE: t
OL& GReASE E 7 7 50 ALL SEPTIC TANKS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH PREMIUM JOINTS 6402 DISTRIBUTION 2

E.COLI <10 AND VACUUM TESTED TO ENSURE INFILTRATION OF STORM WATER IN VALVE ) i
STATIC WATER LEVEL 12,5 THE STORM SYSTEM WILL NOT ENTER THE SEPTIC SYSTEM TRAIN. 14 LF 2" SCH 40 8 LF 27 SCH 40 gﬁ

. PVC (TYP. 2) 3|
Test Site *f 2 (NH) GREASE TANK SEPTIC pIsT BEYOND FIELD PVC FORCEMAIN =z
e 12" OF Loay SaND To SEPTIC FIELD FIAN VIEW 2\

CHLORIDE 45 63 73 100 SANDY LOAM COVER NO SCALE E =
NITRITE-N <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N/ N \ ” @ E
NITRATE-N <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 2.5 ESTABL'SH GRASS_/ /_1 2 OF WASHED 6A STONE 0
AN o7 E o o 5 COVERING ELEV 101900 o ] NOTE: POSITION ORIFICES IN THE UPWARD z
TON- 0 16 2 21 1.25” SCH 40 PVC LATERALS POSITION WITH EVERY 4TH ORIFICE FACING 8
on] il el il 7 FILTER FABRIC ELEV. 1016.00 ELEV 1015.50 DOWNWARD FOR DRAINAGE
__cob__ 240 200 | 2500 0 (SEE NOTES SHEET 4) BOTTOM OF STONE ELEV 1015.00 NUMBER OF ORIFICES = 16 PER LATERAL X 4 LATERALS = 64 PER ZONE _
OIL & GREASE 310 150 140 <5 , _‘ 64 PER ZONE X 2 ZONES = 128 TOTAL ORIFICES SPACED @ 4 C-C = &
FIELD PH 4.6 4.8 5.2 5.9 ———4"0C

. < — O
STATIC \ENCAC')I'I;R LEVEL 9.16 \; 2NS SAND N OTE =
Ty Ey — \ FIRST ORIFICE ON LATERAL TO BE PLACED 2.0° FROM MANIFOLD DESIGNED BY: ~ MJD
Sample Date 1/21/10 GREASE TANK TANK BOX BEYOND FIELD CUT EXISTING DOWN TO _ -

SOLTDSSUtSPENDED 140 86 190 62 APPROX. ELEV 1012.00 TARGET SOIL COARSE SAND DRAWN B MJD
CHLORIDE 61 75 92 72 CHECKED BY
NITRITE-N <0.5 0.5 <0.5 <0.5
AAINITY TOTAL i3 o 116 i SCALE:  NO SCALE
AMIMONA N <005 is » 5 ALL EQUIPMENT, OTHER THAN THAT RELATED TO SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION, DISPERSAL SYSTEM DETAIL TYP. JOB NO:  24-022
TKN 27 40 70 41
BOD 1800 460 820 %6 SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM DRIVING ON PROPOSED FIELD AREA AS NOTED. (NO SCALE) DATE: 5 /2 /2 5
TEMPCEiiTURE ngo 680 12;0 ig THIS IS IMPERATIVE TO PROPER SYSTEM INSTALLATION AND FUNCTION. THE - -
o8 oREASE = = = = ENGINEER AND THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT WILL NOT APPROVE THE SYSTEM SHEET NO. BOSS
FIELD PH 48 5.4 5.0 6.1 CONSTRUCTION IF THIS AREA IS FOUND TO BE DISTURBED. THIS AREA SHALL |} ,

E.COLI <1 ‘

e — BE ROPED OFF BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY SITE-WORK. 1 O F 4 )
Engineering|
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SEELHELES
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S5FEEZE ano
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00<0Q2,z22L ¢5»K E
ZD‘OLUZHO ™ T30 e
k=3 ©
273 EEPer < " OF
QO—L._E n:%._u s¥ 'g&
HpEEo285S  JOZ8%
u<05%5n_5% nLLho,l g
ngﬁlﬁﬂuz m ¥
zzN>uw "WTO B
Sswlms™ &
F&mémomﬁé
1ST 2570 GAL OND 2570 GAL 2070 GAL 9100 GAL 1000 GAL 1000 GAL SSgesiet
WpehtzZuw
EQUALIZATION BIOMICROBICS offzugd® |
SEPTIC TANK SEPTIC TANK CLARIFIER TANK DOSE TANK SRS £t
SEPTIC TANK FAST 4.5 UNIT 80 E228x0a
5%EEB%USEE
SEE Tidei-1o 8
w, <2, 82855
EQOOCDE'S()(E
[72]
©
o) 2
NOTE: _g o
| - | FLOW EQUALIZATION TANK AND DOSE TANK e . >
= 90 = FLOATS MAY NEED TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED. -y W —
|= 90" =| , . CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH HEALTH k =3 <>( fo)
) I - I I 9'-0 DEPARTMENT AND DESIGNER. Q3 Q‘? <
6” ¢ INLET — — 8'—0” b QEE gL
(PVC) FROM = 6" o INLET 1 A e85
BLDG ~ = - - e X .0
OUTLET TO 2ND (PVC) FROM 1ST 3 o ME s =2
4 S 2570 GAL I'—6 E ==
2570 GAL D/C SEPTIC TANK SEPTIC TANK — OUTLET TO | : o é i
3 EQ TANK | . o m = o
RUBBER BOOT——— | T 9 5923
T , i . > -
RUBBER BOOT TYP.)(SEE DETAIL “ ™  CONTROL PANEL MODEL # MVPDAX2DMHTSACS g uwg ¥
| s O
FFE: 1016.61 (TYP.)(SEE DETAIL) e — \ o | (MUST BE MOUNTED WITI SIGHT OF TANK RISERS) a = T §
. . N : i LN
— — \ O~ : NOTE: o ™M ~N
INVERT ELEVATIONS 30"¢ WATERTIGHT 0) QX | | CONTROL PANEL MAY BE MOUNTED TO @ i
INSULATED LD TO BE |/ |tt——————= ,4#_ ________ _ THE BUILDING FACE OR A POST, BUT g LN
ASSUMED CONTRACTOR SECURED WiTh = =] MUST BE VISIBLE FROM THE TANK RISERS. £
[ =
TO FIELD VERIFY PRIOR 24"¢ PVC RISER TO 24°¢ WATERTIGHT 24" PVC RISER TO 24" WATERTIGHT " STQgILI_TEss/SécSFeTIEEvglé PLAN VIEW 2 <§( -
TO CONSTRUCTION , INSULATED LID TO BE GRADE REQ'D(TYP) 24”6 PVC RISER TO 24’8 WATERTIGHT 30" PVC RISER TO & =,
GRADE REQ'D(TYP) SECURED WITH ELEV.: 1016.50 ; GRADE REQ’D(TYP) EXTERNAL SPLICE BOX "5 © 195 SCH 40 PVC OUTLET
ELEV.: 1016.50 STAINLESS STEEL : : GRADE REQ'D(TYP) SECURED WITH ELEV.: 1016.50 RIM ELEV. = 1016.50 ORENCO SBOX =
~_ SANITARY OUTLET BOLTS/SCREWS B ELEV.: 1016.50 STAINLESS STEEL & : \ A ELEV. = 1016.50
FLEV.=1013.61 TOP OF TANK BOLTS/SCREWS - TOP OF TANK ” - : i Min. 2" Foam board
) ) ELEV.: 1014.40 ( ) /4 &\ TOP OF TANK | 4 ELEV.: 1013.72 &
‘ s Q AN },1[ 1\7 USE WATERPROOFING MATERIAL To  ELEV.: 1014.06 ? A s E_\ i\ gonsuilt F’go | ‘ O
B \ o ° > .o, ° ° A — ontrol rFanel
SCH 40 | A 6" ¢ PVC N 2 THAN 15” BELOW LID ELEVATION Q0 - | " | — - 1 T
ELEV. 101345 g (GROUT OR EPOXY ARE ACCEPTABLE) SCH 40 . - - | |
Siaai I W SECONDARY SAFETY 0 LAYER BENTONITE OVERTOP OF SEAL TO BBV 101281 e ey T EZ HGH WATER A o] : .
NET OR APPROVED : : -
SANITARY OUTLET LOCATION g " EQUIVALENT . PROVIDE ADDITIONAL RESISTANCE TO a NET OR APPROVED 5 INV. ELEV 1012.47—~}7 [29.9 GAL PER INCH| TuRowRRE -~ ; | | |
= — = — RUBBER BOOT .| 24’¢ RISERS TO BE ™ INFILTRATION A A » EQUIVALENT > g = ; | | -
(TYP.)(SEE DETAL) . -| CAST INTO TANK OR ! \6" ¢ PVC RUBBER BOOT | A RNk o N ] 957 GALS g N
(NO SCALE) %0 |P| INSTALLED USING L, e 4o (TYP.)(SEE DETAL) .| CAST INTO TANK OR L N—6" s pvC OF EQ VOLUME ) | |
3 BOLTED RISER ( 0 [7| INSTALLED USING ° SCH 40 7 / » | |
— <] ADAPTER KIT. S TO 2ND 2570 SEPTIC TANK o g ?CD)IA_'II:')I:ZI_[ERRE_II-;R 10 2570 EQ TANK E‘ = :O :O
* ELEV: 1012.98 A . | . !
< J— ° ., A ELEV: 1012.64 - FLOW INDUCER TOWER g Jod | | (ﬁ
. OUTLET TEE “ o " > g 0 o | | —
4 o . e - ] . I .
. . < ZABEL A10 > THREVBE o |—1.25" CHECK VALVE | | 5 = <L
o v, . 12X20-VC : 1 et o 8 | | 5 —
. ° P v a: REDUNDANT OFF O - . LI_I
Y e Y E A V. 4. .S L e s T v . a4 . OR EQUIVALENT . 3 ) 2" ABOVE PUMP | | <+ 2% S
«-—-\ i s m0 YV S L8, Ve a,% s> ., "W .t %Y o eat “' Il:/r)j " | | E o D
BOTTOM OF TANK 4" OF COMPACTED PEA =, - DUPLEX PUMPS L L ‘ Z = &
4" OF COMPACTED PEA 5 : MT_ﬁ—JjODEL PF3005 S [ & [ | W >
ELEV.: 1005.40 1ST 2570 CAL HZO SEPT'C TANK STONE (TYP ALL TANKS) BOTTOM OF TANK TONE (TYP ALL TANK. BOTTOM OF TANK—=—_ |~ o o et e e P O E3
< L. Tlc L ELEV.: 1005.06 2ND 2570 GAL. H20 SEPTIC TANK - srowec S ELEV.: 1004.72 | f o END VIEw E B asg | W
=
(NO SCALE) - (NO SCALE) 4" OF COMPACTED PEA SECTION VIEW Al BE23 | =
THE SEPTIC TANKS SEAMS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED WITH THE SEPTIC TANKS SEAMS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED WITH GRAVEL (TYP ALL TANKS) , , , > - £8% 9p)
A PREMIUM MASTIC SEALER SO AS TO BE THOROUGHLY [~
WATERPROOF. ADDITIONAL EFFORTS MAY BE REQUIRED (I.E. A PREMIUM MASTIC SEALER SO AS TO BE THOROUGHLY PROPOSED 2570 GALLON H20 FLOW EQUALIZATION TANK — 8 x 6 x 8 0p) o 2 é) £ (>f_)
TAR, HYDRAULIC CEMENT) TO INSURE TANKS ARE WATERTIGHT. WATERPROOF. ADDITIONAL EFFORTS MAY BE REQUIRED (I.E. (ADVANCE CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO.) (@) = o
LEAK TESTING OF THE TANK WILL BE REQUIRED, (SEE NOTES). TAR, HYDRAULIC CEMENT) TO INSURE TANKS ARE WATERTIGHT. U (a4 pos U
LEAK TESTING OF THE TANK WILL BE REQUIRED, (SEE NOTES). SCALE: NONE —_ 9 ] et
NOTE: — @) —
ALL TANKS SHALL BE VERIFIED TO BE NOTE: V4
WATERTIGHT POST INSTALLATION. VACUUM ALL TANKS SHALL BE VERIFIED TO BE E DOSE CALCS D— D_
TEST RESULTS TO BE PROVIDED TO SYSTEM WATERTIGHT POST INSTALLATION. VACUUM 1338 GAL PER DAY LIJ LI_I
DESIGNER. TEST RESULTS TO BE PROVIDED TO SYSTEM (n
DESIGNER. A 28 GAL PER DOSE. DOSE EVERY 30 MIN. U
| 80" | 0.9 MIN ON TIME
! ! 29.1 MIN OFF TIME
RUBBER BOOT T ]
(TYP.)(SEE DETAIL) . 0]
P EXTERNAL SPLICE BOX
- ORENCO SBOX
CONTROL PANEL MODEL # MVPDAX2DMHTSACS
9 3 OUTLET TO (MUST BE MOUNTED WTHIN SIGHT OF TANK RISERS) Fiberglass Gasketed, Insulated Lid with §
N S DOSE TANK NOTE: Stainless Steel Bolts
4" ¢ INLET CONTROL PANEL MAY BE WOUNTED To Elevation = 1017.00 — a
THE BUILDI s o
(PVC) FROM Fiberglass Gasketed, Insulated Lid MUST BE VISIBLE FROM THE TANK RISERS. r;f‘g';;cvsﬁlgelge"\‘/‘;t%fa‘er than | ] | % < N
BIOMICROBICS with Stainless Steel Bolts Slope Ground Anti-Siphon Device | 96 | e Ly =
TANK . - ' Elevation = 1017.00 Av?gye fr;?r:mRiser PVC Riser with Grommet(s) o o =
77 M 2' Discharge Assembly 7o)
PVC Ri . N
with Grlgﬁ:met(s) I :] I}/IIIn.‘;";oam board E E
" 24"¢ WATERTIGHT 24”¢ PVC RISER TO Conduit to 1§ 3 exible Hose g
24 0 PVC RISER TO INSULATED LID TO BE GRADE REQ'D(TYP) USE WATERPROOFING MATERIAL To  [OF OF TANK Control Pare | . Effluegt Discharge s|”
GRADE REQ'D(TYP) SECURED WITH ELEV.: 1017.0 ELIMINATE INFILTRATION AT INTERFACE ELEV: 1013.51 CHECK VALVE % % Pea Gravel Backil 60
ELEV.: 1017.00 STAINLESS STEEL EETWEEN RISER AND SEPTIC. TANK —_}
BOLTS/SCREWS . Tank Adapter (Cast or Bolted)
TOP OF TANK % , (GROUT OR EPOXY ARE ACCEPTABLE) Il == -
ELEV.: 1014.02 ¢ ‘\ y LAYER BENTONITE OVERTOP OF SEAL TO 11 - —
_ /: la) 1 1 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL RESISTANCE TO FLOW INDUGER TOWER/ %
RUBBER BOOT PR . o e.q P B pdlaatio) INV. = 1012.51 i,
(TYP.)(SEE DETAIL) A A HANDLE INSTALLED NO GREATER 4_” ¢ PVC SCH 40 60" MIGH WATER, ALAGM/LAG S|
—T . THAN 15" BELOW LID ELEVATION = g 4" ABOVE ON % E
= L CONDARY SAFETY 9 SEAL WITH —— [19.8_GAL PER INCH] Mo 2z
NET OR APPROVED RUBBER BOOT » (S
4 3 PVC 24”"¢ RISERS TO BE EQUIVALENT -.¥ EW | 1 —2" CHECK VALVE % g
SCH 40 . s I(l:\lASS'I:,I;\LILNET[()) Jémé OR I 4" ¢ PVC 2" ABOVE PUMP u & T
HEV. 10128 9 " | BOLTED RISER SCH 40 / TOP VIEW o
2 < ADAPTER KIT. . TO DOSE TANK BOTTOM OF TANK DUPLEX PUMPS &)
. < 3
3 | . ELEV: 1012.68 ELEV.: 1008.51 MODELEPFS000 1000 GALLON PUMP CHAMBER S
v ZABEL A10 o . (NO SCALE)
. T2X20-VC : 4" COMPACTED PEA STONE— ol
f OR EQUIVALENT v (TYP ALL TAN KS) X Pea Gravel Backfill Recommended to Help Prevent Frost Heave |0
A e r . s I . - " g PRI %k Discharge Line and Distribution System Must be Configured to -2
] = - ol Ve 4. b S A N A 2 2 Allow Complete Drainage. (distribution system not shown) =z
A DESIGNED BY: MJD
BOTTOM OF TANK \
ELEV.: 1007.35 1000 GAL CLAR'FIER TANK 4" OF COMPACTED PEA TANK CROSS—SECTION DRAWN BY: MJD
STONE (TYP ALL TANKS) -
(NO SCALE) 1000 GALLON DOSE TANK CHECKED BY:
THE SEPTIC TANKS SEAMS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED WITH .
A PREMIUM MASTIC SEALER SO AS TO BE THOROUGHLY (NO SCALE) SCALE: NO SCALE
WATERPROOF. ADDITIONAL EFFORTS MAY BE REQUIRED (I.E.
TAR, HYDRAULIC CEMENT) TO INSURE TANKS ARE WATERTIGHT. DOSE CALCS JOB NO:  24—022
LEAK TESTING (OF THE TANK WILL B REQUIRED. (SEE NOTES). 268 LF 1.25” X 0.0776 GAL/LF X 4 PIPE VOLUMES= 83.2 GAL/DOSE DATE: 5/2/25
NOTE: = 47 S
NOTE: NKS SHALL BE VERIFIED TO BE 83.2 GAL/DOSE / 19.8 GAL/INCH = 4" BETWEEN ON AND OFF FLOATS SHEET NO. BOSS
WATERTIGHT POST INSTALLATION. VACUUM i
TEST RESULTS TO BE PROVIDED TO SYSTEM = f
DESIGNER. 2 O F 4 | ] I ‘
Engineering
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5 < QwkE
52 7 4,2
o ws2LZ0L
SEECEZRES
23o3w_-98&® OO
exPEESESy _55_.5
Advance Concrete Product Co. _— HERS Lzu —
975 N. Milford Rd.Highland, Mi L'PCA %ézzggﬁ“i £30% ¢
(248)887-4173+(800)824-8351 D WESE =2 XS0 8
2z E
. . . 10"[25] @MIN NOTES ggmggoggg §%2'8'gs
18 17-3 8" 24'® MIN vent pipe 1. Airline piping to FAST® may not exceed 100 FT [30m] total length bgow é 2, wroOS %
5.10" 5.10" 9,100 GALLONS 61 MIN see note 2 and have a maximum of 4 elbows in the piping system. For %magggomo g o
) ) - L 44n ! on . E)bcm] tion Port distances greater than 100 FT [30m] consult factory. Blower must S0P L UET3 B
_~ Precast Concrete 17'-3" x 10'-11" x 6'-8" Panelized Treatment Tank sefvation For be located above flood levels on a concrete base 56.8" X 35.8" SsWomsiTE
[ R i P ) All plumbi d fi X2.5"[144 X 21 X 6.35cm] minimum. <§§%%z§i—:8
—_—t——— R e -+t = e H All Concrete Shall Have A 28 Day Compressive Strength Of 5000 PSI. plumbing ana venting LoLggd8&FE3
3 o Typ. 1 1/2" Deep Keyway7+ must use water tight 5 Vent to desired | H g . ith t ; UuelE5EzZuw
‘IF —+— | Reinforcing Steel Shall Comply With ASTM A615 Grade 60 Rebar. gaskets must be secured - ventlo aesiredlocation and cover opening with a vent grate oUE e ¥R,
. | Bar Bending And Placement Shall Comply With The Latest ACI Standards. . see notes 2-5 with af least 20 sq in.[125 sq. cm] open surface area. Secure ZFEo, d23u?
5 ., . ) | Inspection/ with stainless steel screws. Vent piping must not allow 2Z0B80n%aS
i ©10" Coupling Provided | Standard Structural Design Based On AASHTO HS 20 Wheel Loading. Pump out Ports N ) ) condensate build up or create back pressure. Vent must be go u>z%xoa
2" | by Others Cast-in Roof see notes 3- 5 See Detail on Biovent above finished grade or higher (see sheet 4 of 4). SZHES EPew
FORCEMAIN 1-0"¢ —INV ELEV. = 1013.02 ©1" Butyl Rope Mastic Is Provided For 2 Rows In Joints. 4"} FAST® § ) '<Z_( & § o, 3u”
4" BUSHING See Detail on Biovent l Py —_— - . : : freated 3. Al appurtenances to FAST® (e.g. tanks, access ports, electrical, LoziikEr<=
ELEV. = r\ ] Exterior of Precast Concrete Joints. 36 6 min / see note 7 and local plumbing and electrical codes. Pump out access shalll
1013.27 @ MyFast 1.0 Materials Supplied by Others. Advance Concrete Blower Piping ~—see note 9 be adequate fo thoroughly clean ouf both zones.
) o will mount MyFast 1.0 Tank to Precast Concrete Tank. see notel + . . L
Press Seal® Watertight | S g e e e e e e 4. Allinspection, viewing and pump out ports must be secured to
Boot for @4" PVC Pipe : Step-Lock® Bolt Detall e /‘Z * 19" MIN prevent accidental or unauthorized access.
| ™— Press Seal® Watertight i AW g 1" Thick Donut of Butyl Rope Mastic ;’]E : SR [48.3 MIN] 5. Tank, piping, conduit, etc. are provided by others. Blower control
: Cast-In Adapter for Your Cast-In Adapter for Your Boot for @4" PVC Pipe R N A I_I ; —r— = system by Bio-Microbics, Inc. See Installation Manual.
I @24" PVC Riser (typ. 2) @30" PVC Riser g Treated / i peann s .\
| & Inffluent flE s S 351/4 " 6. Ifless than the specified minimum is considered necessary,
' o _ - see note 8 e [89.5] 47 1/4" MIN consult factory for guidance.
| S — o N e i [120 MIN]
embrane Over Primer ide of Bolt, Full Leng Y AR . : N o
| > = Stainless Steel Threaded Rod’/ N\_ o1 Thick Donut of Butyl Rope Mastic ¥, P i e . o e ent 0 7. All piping and ancillary equipment installed after FAST must not
e — oy — LD . Nuts, Bols - 5/8" DIA. -~ Srmen il el e il [ S s | impede or restrict free flow of effluent.
e N s ) o ol s g St fonsd tot ] e P e B L L ke
o ) - S — e 8. The tank(s) shall be designed to prevent air passage between .
PLAN VIEW ©12" Hole (typ. 4) N _ the settling zone/tank and the treatment zone and preventing ]
-~ . See Step-Look™ Bolt Detall /\/\ Treatment Zone " an air lock. Examples include a baffle wall sealed to the lid or O’E o
18" Riser Diameter d _4220°Gallon MIN [16000L MIN] | 12" seenotel] treatment zone inlet line with a pipe cap. Consult factory for = ~
5| [30.5] guidance. — U] et
% NS e
9. The air supply line into the FAST® unit must be secured to prevent q, § << ™M %9
) » . " vibration induced damage. The air supply line should be secured 3 ¢ ¥ n
1" — 30" ¢ Riser 178" MIN ith . | SOk it i q) S g X -
et [452 : MIN] o 8" MIN with a non-corrosive clamp every 2' min [60 cm]. See alternate < S %o_ D
1017.00 1101 717 1/o" 771" — Jquok 1017.00 1017.00 Lifting hole —— . - air supply option on sheet 3 of 3. : = n
| | g g | | § §L¥ ° [20'3M|N] 10. S ialized freat tl I i ific feat tob N g o) = é
) 1015.00 ) —1.5" — 24" ¢ Riser " : . Specialized freatment levels may require specific features to be e
| § H , g | N , : , T~ incorporated into the design. Consult factory for guidance. c’ 5 = Z\ T
."-;-"F T R - BB T g 1 Eﬁ'1l‘1 T T 1T — - u S = § -
| | 1 1 | | H | | 4 (K] A 4 4 . .
—————————= o ——— et ——— T = === T —— ===t 11. Refer to sheet 3 of 3 for leg extensions requirements. 0
St i [ | T 1:%_ i I T 77"¢1/2" Lol 79172 d d W 2 O § Q
e& 1% ) '\ sdbg] 1-63/4" & 58 @ iy '@ [195.6£1.3] | [200.7+1.3] 12. Secure provided support braces to prevent movement. ' B B!
VK 7 | B O Y- | @? | . 06" MIN S 4 29
i —t 1013.028 | | » N <
! ! ! ! oo — [243.8 MIN] . . '-’I\’
| | | | DO NOT SCALE - - | 5 —
| | o e | | { @ 821/2£1/2 UNLESS NOTED BIO 5 g
54 1/4" | | | 5-11/4" | | 24°MIN__ | [209.6£1.3] ' . =
. | - | | [61 MIN] Inspection/ DIMENSIONS MICROBICS “
I I . I I ARE IN INCHES
Ll I . 53 I I Pump out port [CENTIMETERS] e
}If’: 5 { :":{ S %Lg & : : @ : Seesn(;fes TOLERANCES BETTER WATER. BETTER WORLD:
| Tm===-" ‘ Smeeees | 3 I I N . - +0.02 IN/IN . .
=4 |\ vee ey |4 HighStrengthFAST 4.5 FAST Unit
= = 9" = = Liner Brace See note 12 [+ 0.05 CM/CM] ° °
Y WEIGHT b SIZE DRAWING NUMBER
i kil RIGHT END VIEW THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A NAME| DATE | A HSFAST 4.5 with feet SHEET
2-10-20 LS e WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. IS PROHIBITED. DESIGN AND INVENTION RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. INTHE  B|O-MICROBICS © 2014 |prAWN CTC|[5/10/2006 1OF3
INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCEMENT, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
CHECKED PF |10/18/2013 REVISED 10/18/2013 | REV. INI-06-Z
0p)
—
—
= <C
S 3 L
alz. |Aa
3'[7.6cm] MIN @ air supply line s =~ = N
Specifications for HighStrengthFAST 4.5 Wastewater Treatment System - : inside of the freatment =]
p g g y ng/;‘ Electrical conduit Water tight tank must be made of wl| 255,10
1. GENERAL ' L%Eﬁé’l\/\'gggl'm(@ gasket Stainless steel material. | 8 5258 | =
The contractor shall furnish and install (1) HighStrengthFAST 4.5 treatment system as manufactured by Bio-Microbics, Inc. The treatment system shall be complete with all needed equipment P , p) (] § = (a )
as shown on the drawings and specified herein. Non-corrosive > v 5 g ¥ O
The principal items of equipment shall include FAST System insert, leg extensions, blower assembly, blower controls and alarms. The MicroFAST 4.5 unit shall be situated within a_4,220 Gallon clamp provided @p) O gz s
(16,000 L) minimum tank, as shown on the plans. Suggested maximum settling tank(s) equaling 2 to 1 x daily flow must be used prior to FAST. Tank(s) must conform to local, state, and all by others o o
other applicable codes. The contractor shall provide coordination between the FAST system and tank supplier with regard to fabrication of the tank, installation of the FAST unit and delivery @) % @ O
to the job site. Semi flexible air line —_ ] O % —
2. OPERATING CONDITIONS connections with 3" =19 =
The HighStrengthFAST 4.5 freatment system shall be capable of treating the wastewater produced by non-residential or commercial facilities provided the waste contains nothing that will { @ stainless steel MPT oo X O
interfere with biological freatment. The FAST system is a biological treatment system not meant for non-biodegradable or industrial wastewater. Consult factory for proper sizing and usage. ] 7 fittings provided by LLl —_
3. MEDIA Non-corrosive Bio-Microbics® @p) (a'n)
The FAST media shall be manufactured of rigid PVC, polyethylene, or polypropylene and it shall be supported by the polyethylene insert. The media shall be fixed in position and contain no clamp every 33"
moving or wearing parts and shall not corrode. The media shall be designed and installed to ensure that sloughed solids descend through the media to the bottom of the septic tank. 24" [60cm] MIN [83.8]
4. BLOWER 567/8 ] Lo
The HighStrengthFAST 4.5 unit shall come equipped with a regenerative type blower capable of delivering ?0-140 CFM [185-238m3/hr]. The blower assembly shall include an inlet filter with [144.5 \ Flexible airline
metal filter element. 35 1/4" = with MPT fittings
5. REMOTE MOUNTED BLOWER (89.5] '
The blower elevation must be higher than the normal flood level. A two-piece, rectangular housing shall be provided with tfamper-proof screws. The discharge air line from the blower to the [ |
MicroFAST shall be provided and installed by the contractor. =
6. ELECTRICAL 3"MIN @ air supply line illy
The electrical source should be within 150 feet [45 meters] of the blower. Consult local codes for longer wiring distances. All wiring must conform to code. Input power on 60Hz electrical Utilizing galvanized or v
systems 220/460VAC, 39, 11/4.5 FLA, on 50 Hz electrical systems 230/380VAC, 39, 13.4/7.2 FLA. Other voltages and phase are also available. Actual power consumption varies with site s’roinle%sgsfeel piping from o
conditions. All conduit and wiring shall be supplied by contractor. the blower housing fo the Concrete base N\ a
7. ALARMS freatment tank provided by 5 o
The alarm system shall consist of a visual and audible alarm to indicate loss of power to the blower. A manual silence switch is included. suoplied by others others 9 P
8. INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS PP Y ' 3 o L
All work must be done in accordance with local codes and regulations. Installation of the HighStrengthFAST 4.50 shall be done in accordance with the written instructions provided by the DETAIL B o @ E
manufacturer.
An operation and maintenance manual shall be furnished, which will include a description of system installation, operation, and maintfenance procedures. SCALE 2 : 55 9
N
Treatement unit weighs approximately 1600 pounds [726kg]. Four holes for lifting the FAST liner are supplied. Spreader bars are to be used in liffing the unit. Place spreader bars between w>2 screws per Notes . , . . el
lifting holes. .. side included 1. Secure leg extension to the FAST® unit by placing two screws on each side of the leg NE
Minimum Ieg extension (4 screws per foot are included). -
9. FLOW & PIPE SIZING extension ossembly 2. Cut 4" schd. 40 PVC pipe (noft included) to obtain the desired height. Minimum pipe
FAST systems have been successfully designed, tested and certified receiving gravity, demand-based influent flow. Consult factory for guidance when influent flow is controlled by pump or 4 length of 11 3/4" [29.7cm]. For heights greater then 18" [45.7cm] use schd. 80 PVC
other means to help with highly variable flow conditions. Multiple dosing events should be used to maximize performance. see notes 1-4 pipe (notf included). Consult factory for extending leg beyond 36"[91cm].
3. Anchor the leg extensions to the tank with hon-corrosive hardware (not included) at
10. WARRANTY the provided mounting poinfs. 2
Bio-Microbics, Inc. warrants all new commercial FAST ® models (HighStrengthFAST® 1.0, 1.5, 3.0, 4.5 and 9.0) against defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one year after installation or eighteen months from date of shipment, whichever 4., If less than the minimum of 12 inches [30.5 cm] is used between the lowest point of zZ
occurs first. All are subject to the following terms and conditions below: the insert and the base of the tank, consult factory for approval. S|y
During the warranty period, if any part is defective or fails to perform as specified when operating at design conditions, and if the equipment has been installed and is being operated and maintained in accordance with the written instructions provided S. The air supply “ne_ into fhe.FAST® unit must be secu'red to prevem‘ \_/ibI‘OHOh induced g E
by Bio-Microbics, Inc., Bio-Microbics, Inc. will repair or replace at its discretion such defective parts free of charge. Defective parts must be returned by owner to Bio-Microbics, Inc.’s factory postage paid, if so requested. The cost of labor and all other N domoge. The air su pply line should be secured with a non-corrosive cldmp every 2ft O
expenses resulting from replacement of the defective parts and from installation of parts furnished under this warranty and regular maintenance items such as filters or bulbs shall be borne by the owner. This warranty does not cover general system 11 3/4" MIN [0.6mM] minimum. The unit is supplied with 3" @ semi-flexible airline connections with = %
misuse, aerator components which have been damaged by flooding or any components that have been disassembled by unauthorized persons, improperly installed or damaged due to altered or improper wiring or overload protection. [29 7 I\/\|N] f e | teel MF;T fitti p le U-sh . | |5
This warranty applies only to the treatment plant and does not include any of the structure wiring, plumbing, drainage, septic tank or disposal system. Bio-Microbics, Inc. reserves the right to revise, change or modify the construction and/or design of the . stainiess siee A mmngs an - ?Gmp e S ape pipe ¢ Gmps' S s
FAST system, or any component part or parts thereof, without incurring any obligation to make such changes or modifications in present equipment. Bio-Microbics, Inc. is not responsible for consequential or incidental damages of any nature resulting 6. Tank, anchors, liner brace, piping conduit, blower, housmg pod and vents are & 0
from such things as, but not limited to, defect in design, material, or workmanship, or delays in delivery, replacements or repairs. provided by others. A o
THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. BIO-MICROBICS SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY 5
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. o)
DO NOT SCALE DO NOT SCALE
NO REPRESENTATIVE OR PERSON IS AUTHORIZED TO GIVE ANY OTHER WARRANTY OR TO ASSUME FOR BIO-MICROBICS, INC., ANY
OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF ITS PRODUCTS. Contact your local distributor for parts and service. UNLESS NOTED B I 0 UNLESS NOTED B I 0
DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS (=) N
ARE IN INCHES M ICROBICS ARE IN INCHES M ICROBICS 3|
T[(():ESQTX\I/\\EESRS] BETTER WATER. BETTER WORLD’ T[(():Eé\ll?T,lé\'\I/\\EESRS] BETTER WATER. BETTER WORLD? —|2
+0.02 IN/IN . . +0.02 IN/IN . . DESIGNED BY: MJD
[+ 0.05 CM/CM] HighStrengthFAST 4.5 FAST Unit [+ 0.05 CM/CM] HighStrengthFAST 4.5 FAST Unit
DRAWN BY: MJD
WEIGHT b SIZE DRAWING NUMBER WEIGHT b SIZE DRAWING NUMBER
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A NAME] DATE | A HSFAST 4.5 Specifications SHEET THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A NAME| DATE [ A HSFAST 4.5 Details SHEET CHECKED BY:
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. IS PROHIBITED. DESIGN AND INVENTION RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. INTHE  B|O-MICROBICS © 2014 [prawN 5/10/2006 20F3 WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. IS PROHIBITED. DESIGN AND INVENTION RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. INTHE  B|O-MICROBICS © 2014 [prawN  CTC|s5/10/2006 30F3
INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGIC AL ADVANCEMENT, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCEMENT, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. SCALE: NO SCALE
CHECKED PF |10/18/2013 REVISED 10/18/2013 | REV. CHECKED PF |10/18/2013 REVISED 10/18/2013 | REV. INI-06-Z
JOB NO: 24—022
DATE: 5/2/25
SHEET NO. BOSS
I
3 OF 4];
Engineering|

G:\24-022\SEPTIC\DWG\24-022 Septic.dwg, 10/13/2025 9:49:52 AM, marcusd, AutoCAD PDF (General Documentation).pc3



52 mhéaﬂé
SuyS2535L
NOTES: 537208828 Lo
PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE SYSTEM CENERAL NOTES: CEPEigECy DDDE
DESIGNER, MILAN SUPPLY AND OAKLAND COUNTY : =3p,28558 £38F |
HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING 1. SHOULD SOIL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN, CONTACT THE o33 22fez £ =of
CONSTRUCTION. SYSTEM DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY. 00 BEoB2l §g§éé§
. . e oBcfizy "EOT &
SRIOR TO INITIATING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR (%ONATI_FIQ_Ag%gTRICAL WORK SHALL MEET ALL LOCAL CODES. ELECTRICAL PERMITS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PUMP _ ALIZATI 0%5553%2 n :
SHALL OBTAIN A COPY OF THE PERMIT FROM THE \ SSHCALLTE
OAKLAND CO. HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND CONTACT THE 3. PUMPS AND ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SEPARATE CIRCUITS. Pump Selection for a Non-Pressurized System. Commerical Project s2552z2ls
SYSTEM DESIGNER. 4. THIS WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WILL REQUIRE REGULAR MAINTENANCE TO FUNCTION PROPERLY. Kolbrook Design - E. Highland EQ Tank dyeS8Ez2y
A CERTIFIED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE PROVIDER IS REQUIRED BY THE LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH EEglndl)
THE SYSTEM DESIGNER AND OCHD SHALL INSPECT DEPARTMENT TO COMPLETE SYSTEM MAINTENANCE. Parameters . 200 5%Q§g%§§gé
THE FIELD CONSTRUCTION AS NOTED: 5. ADD 2” OF TEMPORARY STRAW TO INSULATE THE DISPERSAL SYSTEM IF THE Tt 3 e CHEER T
SYSTEM IS INSTALLED BETWEEN NOVEMBER AND APRIL TO PREVENT FREEZING. BERGLASS LID WiTH Tanpot P Gias © o SnizngeEis
*INSTALLER IS TO BE IN FREQUENT CONTACT WITH ESTABLISH VEGETATION IN THE MONTHS OF MAY TO OCTOBER. STAINLESS STREL BOLTS £23385585¢
THE SYSTEM DESIGNER TO DETERMINE THE EXACT AND URETHANE GASKET Top OF RM Destn Fow Rt © o 20
INSPECTION SCHEDULE. INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BUT W'T“R;LLSDF Ill\TSSLLJJLLAA'I-'rllcc))I\T ' Fowolr IRNNN NN NN RN RN RN NN A
NOT LIMITED TO: PACKED IN PLASTIC BAGS PVC ENCLOSURE Caleutati
< [ alculations
1) AFTER CUT DOWN IN THE BED TO THE SPECIFIED | 222 | i
SOIL IS ACHIEVED PROPOSED GRADE’ = 1017.00 PROPO?ED GRADE = 1017.00 /g_ VALVE OUTLETS f'i°:°"ah':e:d Losses — 3
2.) DURING INSTALLATION OF STONE AND LOW = 2 MANIFOLD 48” MIN BURY DEPTH| i p . ELEV 1015.50 05 tem H
PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION NETWORK T __AANIFOLD L LM et D GRAVEL BASE eee 00 e T 180
3.) INSTALLATION OF ALL TANKS AND TREATMENT 1 g MANIFOLD INVERT = 1015.50 ‘ i ‘Add-on Frition Losses 30 feet E .
UNIT. E o o TEE From Pqu- (— Pipe Volumes % Tl
4) START UP OF EACH PUMP CHAMBER B ® 100 2
5) SYSTEM START UP/PRESSURE TEST =z TOpVIGW-V4402/V6402 hNACI-j—-rrEE:DE CAST BODY WITH Minimum Pump Requirements m mg |C\>
6.) FINAL COVER ? (V6402 shown) HIcH sSTERRI-:IESTH ABS POLYMER OUTLETS S e 'S < =t
© 2 OUTLET MODEL S > 0
UPON COMPLETION OF THE CONSTRUCTION THE N 2ZONES N w 03z g o
SYSTEM DESIGNER SHALL SUBMIT A LETTER TO THE — 45 BEND PRESSURE RATING: 24150 PS| q:)E’ < X ~
HEALTH DEPARTMENT INDICATING THE SYSTEM WAS . INLET: THREADED 2" NPT CONNECTIONS < e mus EENRT N, 20
INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE DOSFEOT%’ 45° BEND j:45° BEND OUTLETS: SLIP AND GLUE CONNECTIONS TO 2” PVC PIPE oL ; L L - L L L I = s’g A E é
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 45 BEND et Prscharge (spm) H C< % I .
AUTOMATIC DISTRIBUTING VALVE ASSEMBLIES o 9
, » O W
T SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO o o — Logend — W § =@
VERIFY AND/OR OBTAIN ANY INFORMATION NECESSARY MANIFOLD CONNECTION DETAIL S e o2 ©
REGARDING THE PRESENCE OF UNDERGROUND ° N
UTILITIES WHICH MIGHT AFFECT THIS PROJECT. THE NO SCALE s Ot Range — g7 5
CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND 12" 12" o £ tn
ALL DAMAGE TO THE UTILITIES CAUSED BY HIS S e 5
OPERATION. PLUG\\
_ SIDEWALK ﬁ
DOWNSPOUTS, WEEP TILE, FOOTING DRAINS, WATER R T N == X A AR S @
SOFTENER DISCHARGE, OR ANY CONDUIT THAT S Y S bPB S |
CARRIES STORM OR GROUND WATER SHALL NOT BE PVC VALVE BOX PROPOSED CRADE f Orenco
ALLOWED TO DISCHARGE INTO THE SANITARY SYSTEM. W/ SOLID REMOVABLE LlD\ i
. 7/ \~ ~——— ) 45' BEND
INSTALLATION OF THE FIELD: < /////\\\\\/ 00 X7\ 6" MIN. e v RBSMXO%SL%\ /pRoposm o
1. THE 6A STONE IS COVERED WITH A SYNTHETIC oPOSED 4 b PROPOSED LONG — LS S
DRAINAGE FABRIC TO PREVENT THE UNCONSOLIDATED R UgE ANGLE SWEEP ELBOW wn
SOIL COVER FROM ENTERING THE MEDIA. ALLOW A 2 z,:'
MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES OF OVERLAP TO COVER 45" BEND PROPOSED SEPTIC FIELD = —
SEAMS AND TEARS. (MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS NOTED WASHED—_| — N ﬂ _ E
BELOW). 6A STONE Thm — i & T PUMP CURVE — TA ol )
—AIR PERMEABILITY 500 CFM/FT —_— PR TR I5%3 S|z, | =
—THICKNESS 4.4 MILS 4" PVC — = l b Sel ; p d4s E % 55 o L
_ ump Selection for a Pressurized System-c ical Project R
WEIGHT 0.85 OZ/YD %VA/PSEND 3/8” SLOT/ PTI A A T Kolbrook Design - E. Highland Dose Tank emmenesTTolee (@p) g §;§ (.IT)
—GRAB TENSILE (MD) 30.2 LBS SPACED 2" > | x BRI | 2
—TRAP TEAR (MD) 10.3 LBS c—C o SR (NO SCALE) Parameters . v § 227 | o
~MULLEN BURST 29 sl MONITORING TUBE DETAL NOTE_ DAL 5/32" HOLE INTO onE e Slas |9
2. THE PERFORATION HOLES IN THE LATERALS MUST N0 SeAE TESTNG e 3w e » N E ~
BE DRILLED ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT 12 O’CLOCK AT - - TransportLengin AferVave 8 oo LLI L
SPECIFIED SPACING WITH EVERY 4TH HOLE AT 6 iiioitoring 200 nons V) wn
0’CLOCK. CARE MUST BE USED TO DRILL THE HOLES a4 a4 B e 120
PERPENDICULAR TO THE PIPE AND NOT AT AN ANGLE. —N— —— o e 0
ALL BURRS LEFT AROUND THE HOLES INSIDE THE ns (o Nembor ot omporcal g
PIPE SHOULD BE REMOVED. ORIFICE SHIELDS SHALL ORIFICE SHIELD N L Lol Lergh e z
BE INSTALLED OVER EACH HOLE. —ORIFICE —_— —_— 5
3. ALL LATERALS SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH iy LATERAL PIPE : crtn Spac A b .
5/32” HOLES DRILLED AS NOTED. LATERALS SHALL —2 | o < b o
BE SPACED AS NOTED ON THE DETAIL. Adbor FictenLossss 3 es 5 P ) ke
4. THE HEADER SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC (SIZE ORIFICE SHIELD , , Calculations g pr i N
AS NOTED) LATERAL PIPE Zlinirzum:I;vi.Ratepe;Orifice 068  gpm T v 8 L E
5. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE EITHER SEEDED OR N[ 4~ RUBBER BOOT 6. RUBBER BOOI T Fon ooz 485 apm w0 BRSS LN =TT —
SODDED ADEQUATELY TO PREVENT EROSION. ( ) | (NO SCALE) (NO SCALE) ron oo ot 41 % 2 8w
Transport Velocity Before Valve 4.5 fos 4// 2 <
E LECTR | CAL M Transport Velocity After Valve 4.5 fps 20 /’/ 1 E [a]
Frictional Head Losses | L
1. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET ALL LOCAL ORIFICE SHIELD — LIGHT WEIGHT <20Z/D oo n e St Vave 05 o ;
gEGTUHLI-fA\TF?SI\Y/IPREﬁBlRAI::LI\Q\ETATSI-_'LOAT WUST BE ON (NO SCALE) BIOMICROBICS UNIT WITH 36” INFILTRATOR GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (o g srvave 03t R v 0
SEPARATE CIRCUITS NOTE: EVERY FOURTH ORIFICE AND ORIFICE SHIELD TO CHAMBER AND 12" OF COARSE WOOD CHIPS. Loss i 0o o =
- DOWNWARD POSITION TO DRAIN THE 12” LAYER OF COARSE Zl
3. THE CONTROL PANELS MUST BE INSTALLED IN B P ACED N T LS. QUICK 4 INFILTRATOR WOOD ChpS Pumpoata Legens 2|k
LINE OF SIGHT OF THE TANK RISERS FOR REPAIR CHAMBER Pipe Volumes Brenene = =3
AND MAlNTENANCE ACT'\/'T'ES. VolofTransportL?neBeforeVaIve 24 gals 115/230V 19 60Hz, 200/230V 3@ 60Hz Pump Curve: E g
Voo e e Pump Opiml Range: 3=
/,/’-‘\\\ 2 ”» G RA\/EL :./Ol of Laterals per Zone 19.9 gals oot Pt %
) i oviive 2 o persting Pone 5
Prior to OCHD approving the alternative wastewater system for use the PRIOR TO OCHD APPROVAL THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PROVIDED: I/ f /i q équiremi:-tss — _
following shall be recorded with the Oakland County Register of Deeds. e COPY OF RECORDED DEED RESTRICTION ] g{; 374 feet 3 &
- . . o OPERATION PERMIT APPLICATION 10" PVC PIPE > -
1. A legal description of the subject property utilizing the alternative e SERVICE CONTRACT AND START—UP DOCUMENTATION . M =
system. + SITE SPECIFIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL NATIVE SOIL Orenco DESIGNED BY:  MJD
2. The following language: PLOTECIING THE WORLD'S WATER :
—Thi truct i d b Biomicrobi FAST 4.5 Unit. Th 2
Biomicrobisc:sS I-EXETUT.SSUiiettvesepti{: (’]conk(;tn:g‘cl)ueist filter, pumpr,] and ° | T T A Y T DRAWN BY: MJD
d d di | field i ti luati d .
rPnrgiSnSt:;eoncoes.eAn :E:EZ? oerot{c?r?upr:r'smirtoushr;Tl iveq 1l“li?edonwi’(c]r:1 the Oakland (NO SCALE) CHECKED B ™
County Health Division. SCALE: NO SCALE
JOB NO: 24-022
DATE: 5/2/25
SHEET NO. BOSS
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